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Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
Rate Case Expense
DE 10-055

Summary

Pursuant to Article 2.3 of the Settlement Agreement, dated February 23,
2011, of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. (“Unitil”) is requesting recovery if its rate
case expense in the amount of $406,031. As provided for in the Settlement
Agreement, which is currently pending Commission approval, the amount of Rate
Case Expense, which is subject to review and approval by the Commission, shall
be included in the May 1, 2011 step adjustment. The amount of Rate Case
Expense approved for recovery included in the May 1, 2011 Step Adjustment
shall be removed from distribution revenues in the May 1, 2012 step adjustment.

Unitil is requesting to recover its incremental expenses to prepare and
present its base rate case. The costs were deferred in a separate account for
tracking purposes. As described further below, the costs are primarily for
services such as outside legal counsel and consulting services to assist with the
preparation and presentation of this rate case, including the development of
studies on various matters required to establish appropriate rates for the
Company’s customers. The Company obtained competitive bids from outside
legal counsel and consultants in order to contain costs and provide a basis to
evaluate the overall reasonableness of rate case expenses. In addition,
temporary staff was utilized to complement the efforts of full-time staff to present
a full and complete base rate case and respond to all data requests.

Internal staff plays a significant role in rate case preparation (gathering
data, researching information, preparing analyses, bill frequencies, bill impacts,
revising tariffs, and preparing the filing, for example). Internal staff is also heavily
involved in responding to information requests and preparing responses for filing.
The Company’s internal legal counsel shares significant responsibilities
alongside outside counsel on all legal-related aspects of the proceeding. No
internal staff costs are included in rate case expense.

Unitil's rate case expense is 23% lower than its initial estimate of rate case
costs presented in its April 15, 2010 filing and approximately half of costs in its
last rate case (DE 05-078). These results reflect both Unitil's cost containment
and the collective efforts of the parties to reach a Settlement Agreement which
avoided lengthy hearings and related preparation.
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Rate Case Expense Categories

Legal - Orr & Reno
Orr & Reno provided legal services during the planning, review, presentation and
negotiation of this base rate case.

Cost of Equity - FINANCO
FINANCO prepared testimony and exhibits and provided support for the
proposed return on equity.

Cost of Service/Revenue Requirement — Moonstone Consulting
Moonstone Consulting prepared company revenue requirement schedules and
exhibits, drafted testimony and provided related support.

Marginal Cost Study/Rate Design/Depreciation Study - Management Applications
Consulting, Inc.

Management Applications Consulting prepared testimony and exhibits and
provided support for the marginal cost study, rate design, and depreciation study.

Rate Plan — Concentric Energy Advisors

Concentric Energy Advisors provided Unitil with assistance in the area of rate
plans and cost of service support. This included assistance primarily in the areas
of step adjustments, vegetation management and reliability enhancement plans,
and certain proforma adjustments.

Temporary Help

Unitil relied upon temporary support staff in its Customer Service and Accounting
areas to supplement and complement the efforts of full time employees in
preparing various schedules and studies for the rate case and responding to data
requests. Temporary help charges include Accounttemps, who provided support
to Customer Service staff, and Kroll, Becker, & Wing and temporary staff
employed by Unitil Service Corp., who provided support to Accounting Staff.

NHPUC Consultants

These costs included NHPUC invoices submitted to Unitil for Accion Group and
J.W. Wilson & Associates who were contracted by the Commission to provide
services in this proceeding. This cost category also includes the invoices of
Steven E. Patnaude for hearing transcripts.

Other — Printing, Publishing, Miscellaneous
Printing costs for filing preparation, publication of the order of notice, and other
miscellaneous costs (courier fees and supplies).
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Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

DE 10-055

Electric Rate Case Expense Summary

(Through March 31, 2011)

Legal
ORR & RENO P.A.

Cost of Equity
FINANCO INC.

Cost of Service/Revenue Requirement
MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC

Marginal Cost Study/Rate Design/Depreciation
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS

Rate Plan
CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS

Temporary Help _
ACCOUNTEMPS

KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC
UNITIL SERVICE CORP. TEMP TIME CHARGES

NH PUC Billings for Consultants
CONSULTANTS

STEVEN E PATNAUDE, LCR

Printing
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS

Publishing
UNION LEADER CORP

Misc

CURRAN LOGISTICS LLC
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

TOTAL

$40,655.25

$44,200.00

$49,807.50

$104,836.02

$32,974.95

$12,870.20
$29,525.15
$22,910.98

$64,956.56

$393.05

$1,291.48

$480.89

$218.07
$911.39

$406,031.49

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
DE 10-055

Aftachment 2
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DE 10-055
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UNITIL. ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.
RATE CASE COST INVOICES
D.E. 10-055
INVOICE REFERENCE
March 31, 2011
DATE OF
CATEGORY SERVICE |DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE REFERENCE
Legal TAB 1
Feb-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $3,191.50 1
Mar-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $1,150.50 5
Apr-10 ORR & RENO P.A, $10,561.00 9
May-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $4,926.50 14
Jun-10  ORR & RENO P.A. $826.00 18
Jul-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $9,292.50 22
Aug-10  ORR & RENO P.A. $1,858.50 26
Sep-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $914.50 29
Oct-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $1,283.25 33
Nov-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $1,634.50 37
Dec-10 ORR & RENO P.A. $2,212.50 40
Jan-11  ORR & RENO P.A, $2,332.00 44
Feb-11 ORR & RENO P.A. $472.00 47
TOTAL ORR & RENO P.A, $40,655.25
Cost of Equity TAB 2
Feb-10 FINANCO INC. $3,800.00 1
Mar-10 FINANCO INC. $12,200.00 3
Apr-10  FINANCO INC. $6,700.00 5
Jul-10  FINANCO INC. $8,500.00 7
Nov-10  FINANCO INC. $7,600.00 9
Dec-10 FINANCO INC. $5,400.00 11
TOTAL FINANCO INC. $44,200.00
Cost of Service/Revenue Requirement TAB 3
Feb-10 MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $17,485.00 1
Mar-10  MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $24,447.50 5
Jul-10  MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $3,327.50 12
Aug-10  MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $3,962.50 15
Oct-10 MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $585.00 18
TOTAL MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC $49,807.50
Marginal Cost Study/Rate Design TAB 4
Feb-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS (MAC) $4,600.00 1
Mar-10  MANAGEMENT APPLLICATIONS $21,107.50 7
Apr-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $16,756.25 12
Jun-10  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $1,943.75 17
Jul-10  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $7,723.01 22
Aug-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $3,522.50 27
Oct-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $726.25 3
Nov-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $8,941.25 34
Dec-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $585.00 40
Jan-11  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $1,560.00 43
TOTAL MAC MARGINAL COST STUDY/RATE DESIGN $67,465.51
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UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.
RATE CASE COST INVOICES
D.E. 10-055
INVOICE REFERENCE
March 31, 2011
DATE OF
CATEGORY SERVICE |DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE REFERENCE
Depreciation
Feb-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS (MAC) $2,206.25 1
Mar-10  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $21,848.75 5
Apr-10  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $5,910.00 11
Ju-10  MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $6,054.26 15
Nov-10 MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS $1,351.25 19
TOTAL MAC DEPRECIATION $37,370.51
TOTAL MAC $104,836.02
Rate Plan TAB 5
Feb-10 CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS $5,785.13 1
Mar-10 CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS $21,230.30 6
Apr-10 CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS $2,987.27 1"
Jul-10  CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS $2,972.25 16
TOTAL CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS $32,974.95
Temporary Help TAB 6
Mar-10  ACCOUNTEMPS $464.00 2
Apr-10 ACCOUNTEMPS $1,824.10 4
May-10 ACCOUNTEMPS $1,856.00 16
Jun-10  ACCOUNTEMPS $1,670.40 21
Jul-10  ACCOUNTEMPS $2,227.20 29
Aug-10 ACCOUNTEMPS $2,317.10 39
Sep-10 ACCOUNTEMPS $2,511.40 47
TOTAL ACCOUNTEMPS $12,870.20
Jul-10  KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $2,812.00 2
Aug-10  KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $7,030.00 10
Sep-10 KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $3,936.63 26
Oct-10 KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $6,467.32 34
Dec-10 KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $3,936.63 48
Jan-11  KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $5,342.57 56
TOTAL KROLL, BECKER & WING LLC $29,525.15
Jul-10  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
Aug-10  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
Sep-10  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
Oct-10  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
Dec-10  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
Jan-11  Unitil Service Corp. Temp Time Charges
TOTAL UNITIL SERVICE CORP. TEMP TIME CHARGES $22,910.98
TOTAL TEMPORARY STAFFING $65,306.33



UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

RATE CASE COST INVOICES
D.E. 10-055
INVOICE REFERENCE
March 31, 2011

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
DE 10-055

Attachment 2
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. DATE OF
CATEGORY SERVICE |DESCRIPTION AMOQUNT INVOICE REFERENCE
NHPUC Billings for Consultants TAB 7
Jun-10  Consultants $5,325.44 1
Jul-10  Consultants $11,436.46 10
Aug-10 Consuitants $1,597.43 22
Sep-10 Consultants $5,529.18 37
Oct-10 Consultants $5,692.39 53
Dec-10 Consultants $3,095.67 60
Nov-10  Consultants $28,339.34 73
Dec-10 Consultants 500.00 91
Jan-10  Consultants $3,440.65 95
TOTAL CONSULTANTS $64,956.56
TAB 8
May-10 Steven E. Pantaude, LCR $162.40 1
Jun-10  Steven E. Pantaude, LCR $230.65 3
TOTAL STEVEN E. PANTAUDE LCR $393.05
TOTAL BILLINGS FOR CONSULTANTS $65,349.61
Printing TAB 9
Apr-10  IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS $1,291.48 1
TOTAL IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS $1,291.48
Publishing TAB 10
Apr-10  UNION LEADER $480.89 1
TOTAL PUBLISHING $480.89
Misc. TAB 11
Aug-10 CURRAN LOGISTICS LLC $218.07 1
Mar-10  STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE $911.39 5
TOTAL MISC. $1,129.46
TOTAL RATE CASE SURCHARGE COSTS $406,031.49
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< Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From:
ORR & RENO P.A,
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550

Blll To:

Unitil Energy Systems

CONCORD, NH 03302-3550

Order Date:

Requisitioner:

Redacted
Page 1 of 48

Batch: 108804183UPS
Requisition: 62044
Invoice: 65839
ACH

4/15/2010

Joanne Robbins

]

Line Qty Description

1 1 UES Rate Case Legal Services N 102000001820307

Tax

SRy Y777 —

A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
$3,191.50 EA  $3,181.50

Invoice Total: $3,191.50

Invoice Number: 65839

Invoice Amount: $3,191.50

Releasing Group: N/A

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:
1

- Gary Epler . 5/11/2010

AP Notes: Legal Services Rendered February 2010

Vouchered by:

%4

Return Check to;

Payee

Voucher Month:

M,

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4183

/

5/12/2010
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Redacted

Tab 1 Page 2 of 48
Professional Association
On% Elagif Sauggg, IZ’ZO %%Xl 355013 Concolrd, NH 0?;302&5 0
elephone 603-224-2 * Facsimile 603-224-2318 |
ort-rero, . ACCOUNTS PAYAF
L ors oo com OUNTS PAYAR ILE
March 23, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 65839
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

For Professional services rendered
.Re: UES Base Rate Case

2/12/2010
2/15/2010

2/15/2010
2/15/2010

SSG  reviewed electronic file documents

§5G  traveled to and from Hampton for meeting with clients to discuss
UES personnel and consultants' roles in rate case; e-mail from
Mr. Stewart regarding updates to electronic file; reviewed
updated documents; reviewed 2005 order on temporary rates
and National Grid rate case orders; conference with Attorney
Patch regarding rate case petition; e-mailed Mr. Stewart
regarding 2005 UES petition for temporary rates

RAG traveled to and attended meeting at Unitil headquarters

DLP  prepared for and attended meeting with Unitil officials and
Attorney Geiger and Attorney Goldwasser regarding rate case;
reviewed materials and discussed with Attorney Geiger after
meeting

Susan S. Geiger
Rachel A. Goldwasser
Douglas Patch

Total hours

Legal Services

Disbursements on your behalf:

Travel

6 205% #1550

0 2000002 p307
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Orr & Reno

Total Disbursements

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Redacted
Page 3 of 48

Page: 2

3,191.50
0.00

T 319150
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Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O, Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224.2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OIT-IEN0.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

March 23, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 65839
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 3,191.50
Unpaid Prior Balance 0.00
Total Now Due: : 3,191.50
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& Unitil
Ship To: Bill To:

Unitli Energy Systems

Ordered From:

Redacted
Page 5 of 48

Page 9 of 169

6/14

Batch: 108804327UPS
Requisition: 64232
Invoice: 66197
ACH

ORR & RENO P A,
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550
CONCORD, NH 03302-3550
Order Date; Requisitioner:
6/4/2010 Joanne Robbins
-———— Allocation -----——-—
Line Qty Description _ Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 012073-0008, Involce # 66197 N 102000001820307 $1,150.50 EA  $1,160.50
invoice Total: $1,150.50
Invoice Number: 66197 Invoice Amount:; $1,150,50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Gary Epler 6/9/2010
AP Notes: Legal Services Rendered March 2010
Youchered by: dy\,
Return Check to:  |Payee
Voucher Month; d U2
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4327 6/9/2010
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Tab 1
- ';
Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P,O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,0I7-1en0,Ccom
Tax ID #02-0279815
April 19, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 66197
Unitil Service Corp. _
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Redacted
Page 6 of 48

For Professional services rendered

Re: UES Base Rate Case

telephone conference with Mr, Collin regarding notice of intent to
file rate schedules; e-mail from Mr, Collin regarding same

e-mail from Mr. Stewart regarding date on which to file notice of
intent fo file rate schedules; researched PUC rules regarding
same; conference with Attorney Patch regarding same; reviewed
National Grid's filing dates; e-mailed Mr, Stewart with
recommended date for filing notice of intent

discussed timing of notice of rate increase with Attorney Geiger
sent sample notice of intent to Attorney Epler and Mr. Stewart

telephone conference with Attorney Epler regarding delivery of
notice of intent to file rate schedules; delivered notice of intent to
NH PUC; e-mailed Attorney Epler regarding same and regarding
date-stamped notice

read and responded to Mr. Stewart's e-mail regarding schedule
for rate case filing; reviewed filing schedule; read 2005 rate case
cover letter and petition for background information; read PUC
order on UES's last request for temporary rates; read PUC order
on UES rate case settlement agreement for background
information; reviewed National Grid rate case filings for
background information; began drafting petition; researched
PUC website for appropriate reference to UES tariff

continued drafting petition

Susan S, Geiger

biaza e /70 QHE

3/10/2010  SSG
3/12/2010  SSG
3/12/2010  DLP
3/15/2010  SSG
3/16/2010  SSG
3/30/2010  SSG
3/31/2010  S5G
Douglas Patch
/9 206000 /ER

2307
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Orr & Reno

Total hours
Legal Services

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Redacted
Page 7 of 48

Page: 2

1,150.50

1,150.50
3,191.50

4,342.00
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Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Bagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW.OIT-TENo,com
Tax ID #02-0279815

April 19, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. ' File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 66197
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
~ Thank You ‘
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 1,150.50
Unpaid Prior Balance 3,191.50

Total Now Due: 4,342,00




s g

Ly

(f"‘ Batch: 108804327UPS
Q« tl Requisition: 63947
Invoice: 66687

ACH
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
ORR & RENO P.A,
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550 ,
CONCORD , NH 03302-3550
Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/28/2010 Joanne Robbins
e AlloCatIoN —eeme- -
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C  Dist, Amount Unit Sub
1 1 Account No, 12073-0005 UES Rate Case N 102000001820307 $10,561.00 EA  $10,561.00
Tvoice Total: $10,561.00
Invoice Number: 66687 Invoice Amount: $10,561.00
Releasing Group: NA Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals: :
. 1 -'Gary Epler 6/9/2010

AP Notes: Legal Services Rendered April 2010

Vouchered by: d\AJ

Return Check to:  |Payee

Voucher Month: d W

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4327 6/9/2010
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Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P,O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW,OIT-TEN0.Com
Tax ID #02-0279815

§ File # 012073-0005
tz Invoice # 66687

ECEIVIE ﬁ\ May 10, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. | ‘
Chief Regulatory Counsel ‘ ‘ li ,
Unitil Service Corp. : h iy
6 Liberty Lane West o Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720 |

Redacted
Page 10 of 48

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

4/1/2010

4/2/2010

4/5/2010

4/5/2010
4/6/2010
4/7/2010
4/7/2010
4/8/2010

55G

S5G

S5G

SSG
S5G
DLP
5SG

e-mails to and from Mr, Stewart and Ms. Asbury regarding
information to be included in petition; e-mailed Mr, Simpson
regarding step adjustment information; reviewed draft prefiled
testimony describing step adjustment

reviewed step adjustment information provided by Mr. Simpson;
phone conference with Mr, Simpson regarding same and
regarding petition; revised petition; e-mail from Mr. Simpson
regarding earnings attrition; phone conference with Attorney
Epler regarding petition signatures; read and responded to Mr.
Stewart's e-mails regarding revenue requirement, temporary rate
effective date, rate of return and return on equity; revised petition
to reflect information provided by Mr. Stewart; phone conference
with Mr, Stewart regarding petition and cover letter

revised petition; e-mails from Mr, Stewart regarding rate of return
and earnings information; phone conference with Ms,
McNamara regarding appropriate tariff references; revised
petition to include Attorney Patch's edits; drafted cover letter for

. petition; reviewed PUC 1600 rules for filing requirements;

e-mailed draft petition and cover letter to Mr. Stewart and Mr,
Collin; e-mailed Mr. Stewart and Mr, Collin regarding
confidentiality question

reviewed draft of petition

read updated Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

began reviewing and editing Mr, Normand's prefiled testimony
reviewed prefiled testimony

read and responded to Mr, Stewart's e-mail regarding review of
prefiled testimony; reviewed and edited Mr. Long's prefiled
testimony; conference with Attorney Patch regarding Mr.
Normand's prefiled testimony; reviewed Attorney Patch's edits to

0200000428307 Lay7 5[z [0 I
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Orr & Reno

4/8/2010

4/9/2010

4/9/2010

4/10/2010

4/10/2010

4/12/2010

4/12/2010
4/13/2010

4/15/2010

4/21/2010

4/22/2010

DLP

55G

DLP |

S5G

DLP

SSG

DLP
55G

55G

$SG

85G

Mr, Normand's prefiled testimony; began reviewing and editing
Mr. Collin's prefiled testimony; reviewed PUC 1600 rules
regarding formatting of schedules; continued editing Mr, Collin's
prefiled testimony; reviewed Attorney Paich's edits to Mr. Long's
prefiled testimony and revised it accordingly; e-mailed Mr.
Long's and Mr. Normand's revised prefiled testimony to clients;
reviewed and edited Mr. Meissner's prefiled testimony; phone
conference with Mr. Stewart regarding rate schedules; finalized
edits to Mr. Meissner's prefiled testimony and e-mailed same to
clients; finished editing Mr. Collin's prefiled testimony and
forwarded same to Attorney Patch; edited Dr. Hadaway's
prefiled testimony and forwarded to Attorney Patch

reviewed prefiled testimony; provided comments to Attorney
Geiger

reviewed Mr, Meissner's edited prefiled testimony and
attachments; began reviewed Mr. Normand's prefiled testimony
on rate design

reviewed prefiled testimony; provided comments to Attorney
Geiger; discussed with Attorney Geiger; reviewed and responded
to emails

reviewed Attorney Patch's edits to Mr, Normand's rate design
testimony; researched RSA number of house bill referenced in
Mr, Normand's testimony; edited Mr. Normand's testimony and
e-mailed same to clients

reviewed Normand prefiled testimony; sent email to Attorney
Geiger

reviewed documents from Mr, Stewart; edited petition and
e-mailed same to Mr. Stewart; read and responded to Mr.
Stewart's e-mail regarding petition and cover letter; reviewed and
edited cover letter; e-mailed same to Mr. Stewart and Ms. Asbury

reviewed draft of petition; provided comments to Attorney Geiger

conducted legal research on temporary rate effective date; read
and responded to Mr. Stewart's e-mail regarding confidentiality
issues '

phone conferences with Attorney Epler and Mr, Bohan regarding
CD containing rate case filing; phone conferences with Mr.
Stewart regarding customer notice filed with petition; reviewed
PUC rules regarding customer notice and discussed same with
Mr, Stewart

read and responded to Mr, Stewart's e-mail regarding customer
notice

drafted letter to PUC regarding replacement document for
originally filed customer notice information; compiled electronic
service list for docket; sent letter regarding replacement docket to
service list; e-mail from Ms, Noonan regarding customer notice;
e-mails to and from Mr. Stewart regarding Ms. Noonan's inquiry;
responded to Ms, Noonan's e-mail regarding customer messages

Redacted
Page 11 of 48

Page: 2




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 Page 12 of 48

Orr & Reno Page: 3

to each customer class

4/26/2010 55G  read order suspending tariff and e-mailed Mr. Stewart regarding
same

4/27/2010 SSG  drafted appearance and cover letter; e-mailed Mr. Stewart
regarding same and regarding preliminary statement of position
and procedural schedule; e-mail from Mr. Stewart regarding
same; researched procedural schedule for prior rate case;
developed draft procedural schedule; began drafting preliminary
statement of position; reviewed filing for background
information for preliminary statement of position

4/28/2010 SSG  continued drafting preliminary statement of position; reviewed
Mr, Collin’s prefiled testimony and schedules for preliminary
statement of position; e-mailed draft procedural schedule and
preliminary statement of position to Mr, Stewart with lengthy
message regarding schedule references in Mr. Collin' s prefiled
testimony

4/29/2010 SSG  read and responded to Mr. Stewart's e-mail regarding references
’ to schedules in Mr, Collin's testimony

Susan 8. Geiger

Douglas Patch
Total hours
Legal Services 10,561.00
‘Total Legal Services and Disbursements 10,561.00
Unpaid Prior Balance 4,342.00

Total Now Due: 14,903.00
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Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OfT-1eno,com
Tax ID #02-0279815

May 10, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 66687
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You

Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 10,561.00

- Unpaid Prior Balance 4,342,00

Total Now Due: 14,903.00
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S Unitil

Ship To: BIll To:

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

ORR & RENO P.A,

ONE EAGLE SQUARE

PO BOX 3550

CONCORD, NH 03302-3550

Order Date: Requisitioner:

Rixjzectied Of 75
Page 14 of 48
bl2S

Batch: 108804371UPS
Requisition: 64750
Invoice: 67335
ACH

6/17/2010 Megan Wallace

Line Qty Description " Tax

Rate Case

wrmmememanan AllOCELHON wrmeeneer
Acct Num A-W-C

1 1 Professional Services rendered - UES Base N 102000001820307

Dist. Amount Unit Sub
$4,926.50 EA  $4,926.50

Involce Total: $4,926.50

Invoice Number: 67335 Invoice Amount: $4,926.50

Releasing Group: N/A

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 6/17/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month:

\JUY\QJ

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4371

6/17/2010
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Tab 1

Redacted
Page 15 of 48

ey 6750
Orr&Reno W Gfifio

Professional Assaciation
One Eagle Square, P.O, Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW.OIT-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

June 14, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 67335
Unitil Service Corp. ;
6 Liberty Lane West - f Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720 [ ACCOUNTS pPAYAR| £

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

5/3/2010

5/3/2010
5/4/2010
5/6/2010

5/7/2010

5/7/2010
5/13/2010

5/14/2010
5/19/2010

5/19/2010
5/20/2010

55G

DLP

55G

S5G

S5G

DLP
55G

55G

S5G

DLP
S5G

read PSNH rate case settlement agreement; reviewed proposed
procedural schedule from Staff and discussed same with
Attorney Patch; e-mailed Mr. Stewart regarding issues with draft
procedural schedule and regarding prehearing conference;
e-mailed Attorney Fabrizio regarding proposed schedule

discussed prehearing conference and upcoming technical
sessjon with Attorney Geiger

reviewed revised procedural schedule sent by Attorney Fabrizio;
e-mailed Mr, Stewart regarding same

reviewed staff's second revised procedural schedule and
forwarded same to Mr, Stewart

reviewed preliminary statement of position; conference with
clients; attended prehearing conference and technical session;
read staff's draft report of technical session and e-mailed
Attorney Epler regarding same; read Mr. Collin's e-mail
regarding first quarter 2010 sales information

attended prehearing conference and technical session

reviewed secretarial letter regarding procedural schedule and
forwarded same to Mr. Stewart

reviewed OCA data requests; e-mailed Ms, Coates regarding data
request responses; read customer complaint sent by Mr. Stewart;
read staff's data requests; e-mailed Attorney Epler, Ms, Coates,
Ms, Robbins and Mr, Stewart regarding same

read and responded to Mr. Stewart's e-mail regarding how to
deal with confidential responses to data requests; reviewed
responses to data requests

reviewed draft responses to data requests

reviewed answers to data requests; conference with Attorney




Attachment 3

Tab 1

Orr & Reno

5/20/2010

5/21/2010

5/21/2010
5/26/2010

5/27/2010
5/28/2010

DLP

S5G

DLP
55G

S5G

Patch regarding same; e-mailed Mr, Stewart with comments on
and edits to data request answers

reviewed drafts of responses to data requests; provided
comments to and discussed with Attorney Geiger

reviewed answers to data requests; phone conference with Mr.
Stewart regarding answers to data requests

reviewed final drafts of responses to data requests

reviewed staff's temporary rate proposal; read and responded to
Mr, Epler's e-mail regarding same

attended technical session on temporary rates

phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding meeting with
staff to discuss temporary rate settiement

Susan 5. Geiger
Douglas Patch

Iotal hours

Legal Services

Payments since last statement

5/21/2010

Payment 3,191.50

Sub-total Payments: 3,191.50

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

]

Redacted
Page 16 of 48

Page: 2

4,926.50
11,711.50

16,638.00




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 Page 17 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OIT-1er0.com '
Tax ID #02-0279815

' _ June 14, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 67335
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case : Total Legal Services and Disbursements 4,926.50
Unpaid Prior Balance 11,711.50

Total Now Due: 16,638.00




Attachment 3
Tab 1

(m Batch: 108804625UPS
mtl Requisition: 66397
Invoice: 68115

Ship To:

Ordered From:
ORR & RENO P.A.
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550

RedgctedV: Vv
Page 18 of /

ACH

Bili To:
Unitil Energy Systems

CONCORD, NH 03302-3550

Order Date:

Requisitioner:

7/28/2010

Line Qty Description

Catherine MacArthur

‘ wrmemmmean—e AllOCatlON sv-—mem
Tax Acct Num AW-C Dist, Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 File 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $826.00 EA $826.00

Invoice Total: $826.00

Invoice Number: 68115

Invoice

Amount: $626.00

Releasing
Group:

N/A Receiving Group: N/A

“Approvals;
1

« Gary Epler 8/10/2010

AP Notes: June Legal Services

Vouchered by:

S

Return Check to;

Payee

Voucher Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4625

13

8/10/2010



Attachment 3
Tab 1

Redacted

Orr&Reno

. LN M e
Professional Association BY:.
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW.OIT-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

vvvvvvvvv

July 22, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 68115
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720 yrs )
[

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

6/2/2010

6/3/2010

6/4/2010

6/8/2010

6/9/2010

6/10/2010
6/23/2010

6/30/2010

[0 26 00006 16’7/0739’7

SS8G

585G

55G

55G

§5G
S5G

S5G

read draftletter from Attorney Fabrizio to Ms. Howland

regarding filing of settlement agreement; e-mailed Attorney Epler
regarding same; phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding
settlement on temporary rates

reviewed draft settlement agreement from Attorney Fabrizio and
e-mailed Mr. Epler regarding same

read OCA's edits to draft settlement agreement; read Attorney
Epler’s edits to draft settlement agreement; edited draft settlement
agreementand forwarded same to Attorney Epler; reviewed
additional edits to settlement agreement made by Attorney Epler;
conference call with Attorney Epler, Attorney Hatfield, Attorney
Fabrizio and Mr, Mullen to finalize settlement agreement and
discuss arrangements for filing same

e-mails from Attorneys Epler, Hatfield and Fabrizio regarding
process for hearing on temporary rate settlement

e-mailed Attorney Epler regarding hearing process; e-mail from
Attorney Fabrizio regarding questions for panelists at hearing on
temporary rate settlement agreement; phone conference with
Attorney Epler regarding same

attended temporary rate hearing

reviewed staff's data requests; read and responded to Mr,
Stewart's e-mails regarding schedules for answering data
requests; e-mail to Mr, Stewart regarding legal review of data
requests

e-mails from Attorney Epler and Attorney Fabrizio regarding
clarification of temporary rate order description of how rate
increase would be assessed on each customer class




Attachment 3

. Tab 1

Orr & Reno

Susan 5. Geiger

Payments since last statement

6/16/2010 Payment
6/30/2010 Payment
Sub-total Payments:

Total hours
Legal Services

11,711.50
4,926.50

T 1663800

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Redacted
Page 20 of 48

Page: 2

-

826.00
0.00

826.00




e
Attachment 3

Redacted
Tab 1 Page 21 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

|
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550 |
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,0IT-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

July 22, 2010 |
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005 ;
Chief Regulatory Counsel “ Invoice # 68115 (
Unitil Service Corp. {
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Please remit this page with your payment

l

l

Thank You ;

j!
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 826.00
Unpaid Prior Balance 0.00

Total Now Due: 826.00




Attachment 3
Tab 1

&(ﬁ% U e 01 Batch: 108804632UPS
o) t Regquisition: 66836
%) nl 1 Invoice: 68570
Ship To: Bill To: ACH

Ordered From:

ORR & RENO P.A.
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550

PEEREY 4
ql|

Unitil Energy Systems

CONCORD, NH 03302-3550

Order Date: Requisitioner:
8/10/2010 Catherine MacArthur
e Allocation —====—-vemx
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 Flle 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $9,292.50 EA  $9,292.50
Invoice Total: $9,292.50
. . Invoice
Invoice Number: 68570 Amount: $9,292.50
Releasing
roup: N/A
Group: N/A Recelving Group
Approvals;
1- Gary Epler 8/11/2010

AP Notes: July legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate Case

Vouchered by:

h—

Return Check to:

Payee

Voucher Month:

=

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4632 8/12/2010




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 . Page 23 of 48

< L)

Orr&Reno

Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
" Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW,0rT-reno,.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

August 6, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. ECENIVIE File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 68570
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West AUG 12 2010 Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
1 ACCOUUNTO FAYALLE

For Profegsional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

7/2/2010 585G reviewed OCA's additional set of data requests; conference with
Attorney Patch regarding data requests

7/2/2010 DLP  sent, reviewed and responded to emails regarding responses to
data requests due July 7

7/6/2010 DLP  reviewed draft responses to PUC Staff second set of data
requests, provided comments by email to Fred Stewart

7/7/2010 SSG  conference with Attorney Patch regarding responses to data
requests

7/7/2010 DLP  drafted and sent email with update on responses to data requests
that have been reviewed; reviewed and responded to emails from
Fred Stewart; discussed with Attorney Geiger

7/8/2010 5SG  e-mails from Mr. Stewart regarding Staff data requests

77972010 S5G  conference with Attorney Patch regarding answers to data
requests and whether to seek confidential treatment of certain
financial information

7/9/2010 DLP  reviewed responses to second set of data requests from Staff and
OCA,; provided comments on responses to data requests;
reviewed and responded to related emails

7/12/2010 DLP  reviewed responses to data requests; sent comments on
responses by email

7/13/2010 DLP  reviewed and commented on responses to data requests from
Staff and OCA; sent and responded to emails regarding same

7/14/2010 DLP  reviewed and provided comments on responses to data requests
from Staff and OCA; sent and responded to emails

7/15/2010 DLP  reviewed drafts of responses to data requests; sent and respond
to emails

7/16/2010 DLP  reviewed and provided comments on responses to data requests;

2o
(O 2000016202077 g‘{nul’o @ ()QW




Attachment 3

Tab 1

2

Orr & Reno

7/19/2010
7/20/2010

7/21/2010

7/23/2010

7/27/2010

7/28/2010
7/29/2010

DLP
55G
DLP
SSG
S5G

SSG
SSG

reviewed and responded to emails

reviewed draftresponses to OCA data requests; sent comments
by email

reviewed answers to data requests and e-majled same to Mr.
Stewart

reviewed drafts of responses to data request from PUC Staff - set
3A; sentand responded to emails regarding same

prepared documents for technical session; e-mails from Attorney
Epler and Mr. Mullen regarding technical session schedule

phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding technical
session preparation

attended technical session at PUC
attended technical session at PUC

Susan 8. Geiger
Douglas Patch

Redacted
Page 24 of 48

Page: 2

Total hours

Legal Services

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

9,292.50

9,292.50
826.00

10,118.50




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1

Page 25 of 48

Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW.OIT-reno,com
Tax ID #02-0279815°
August 6, 2010

Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 68570
Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Please remit this page with your payment

Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 9,292.50
Unpaid Prior Balance ' 826.00
Total Now Due: 10,118.50




Astachment 3 B,

{77, [ © 0] Batch: 108804839UPS

é:, ;‘? nltl Requisition: 68435

= ' , Invoice: 69093
Ship To: Bill To: ACH

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

ORR & RENO P.A.

ONE EAGLE SQUARE

PO BOX 3550

CONCORD , NH 03302-3550

Order Date: Requisitioner: . :
9/22/2010 Catherine MacArthur B

~~~~~ Allocation —--——-- ’
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W.C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

1 1 File 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $1,868.50 EA  $1,8568.60

Involce Total: $1,868.50

Invoice Number: 69093 Invoice Amount: $1,858.50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Gary Epler 9/27/2010

AP Notes: August legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate Case

Vouchered by: (j\,\/

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month: 5 : Q’T}/

v

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4839 9/28/2010




Attachment 3

September 7, 2010

Redacted
Page 27 of 48

File # 012073-0005

Tab 1
Professional Assaciation
One Eagle Square, P.O, Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
Www,orr-reno,com
Tax ID #02-0279815
Gary Epler, Esq.
Chief Regulatory Counsel
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Invoice # 69093

Por Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

8/2/2010

8,/6/2010

8/9/2010
8/12/2010

8/13/2010

8,/14/2010
8/16/2010

8/17/2010

8,/18/2010

55G

S5G

585G

55G

SsG

55G

DLP

S5G

55G

1020 OV 00 1€26307

reviewed OCA technical session data requests and forwarded
same to Mr. Stewart

e-mail from Mr. Stewart regarding data request clarification;
reviewed staff data request and e-mailed Ms. Fabrizio regarding
clarification of same

reviewed and edited draft answers (batches 1-4) to OCA's
technical session data requests

reviewed and edited draft answers (batches 5-8) to OCA's
technical session data requests

reviewed response to OCA question 3-3 and e-mailed clients
regarding same; reviewed answer to OCA 3-1; reviewed original
MHC 1-10 and compared it with revised data to be submitted as
attachment to OCA 3-3; read and responded to e-mails from Ms,
MacArthur regarding review of responses to staff's data requests;
reviewed batch 1 responses and e-mailed clients regarding need
to mark documents as confidential and regarding process for
confidential treatment; began reviewing batch 2 of staff's data
requests

reviewed and edited draft answers to batches 2-4 of staff's data
requests

reviewed drafts of responses to data requests from Staff; sent
email to clients with recommended changes

reviewed list of data requests answered in batch 4; reviewed and
edited responses to data requests in batches 6 and 7; e-mailed
clients with comments on responses to data requests

reviewed and edited batch 8 of staff's data requests; e-mailed
clients regarding same; reviewed and edited batch 9 of staff's
data requests; e-mailed clients regarding same

Q2210 o




Attachment 3
Tab 1

Orr & Reno

8/19/2010 SSG  read and responded to Ms. MacArthut's e-mail regarding
answers to OCA data request 3-4 '

8/20/2010 SSG  reviewed answers to OCA and Staff data requests

Susan S, Geiger
Douglas Patch

Payments since last statement

8/20/2010 Payment
9/3/2010 Payment
Sub-total Payments:

Redacted
Page 28 of 48

Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Page: 2
Legal Services 1,858.50
826.00
9,292.50
10,118,50
Total Legal Services and Disbursements 1,858.50
0.00

1,858.50




Attachment 3 Refdag fe1e)
Tab 1 Page 2

tgofi48
N

(3 U ® tol Batch: 108805000UPS
o ) Requisition: 70009
WJ) n]. l Invoice: 70045
Ship To: Bill To: ACH

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

ORR & RENO P.A,

ONE EAGLE SQUARE

PO BOX 3550

CONCORD, NH 03302-3550

Order Date: Requisitioner:
10/29/2010 Catherine MacArthur

------------ Allocation =--s--weee--
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 Flle 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $914.50 EA $914.50

Invoice Total: $914.50

Invoice

Invoice Number: 70045 Amount:

$914.50

Releasing . : NA
Group: N/A | Recelving Group: ‘

Approvals:

1 - Gary Epler 11/2/2010

AP Notes: September legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate
Case .

Vouchered by: d\r\)

Return Check to: [Payee

Voucher Month: NO\/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5009 11/2/2010

Lo




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 1 Page 30 of 48
, : PN T L N T2 T
Orr&Reno @
Professional Association E M \——A )
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550 }
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318 {4l
WWW.Oorr-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815 /\CCOU?‘ s PAVAB‘ -
Qctober 22, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 70045
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Basc Rate Case

9/23/2010 S5G  e-mail from Attorney Epler regarding Kingston substation costs;
phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding technical
session

9/26/2010 SSG  reviewed PUC website for staff's audit report; e-mailed Attorney
Epler regarding same and regarding deadline for data requests to
staff on audit report

9/27/2010 $5G  read and res ponded to e-mail from Attorney Epler regarding
staff's audit report

9/28/2010 S5G  read staff's audit report

9/29/2010 SSG  phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding legal research
on period for proforma adjustments to test; conducted research of
PUC orders regarding proforma adjustments; phone conference
with Attorney Epler regarding legal research

Susan S, Geiger

Legal Services 914.50
Payments since last statement
10/6/2010 Payment 1,858.50
Sub-total Payments: 1,858.50
00A




Attachment 3
Tab 1

Orr & Reno

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due;

Redacted
Page 31 of 48

Page: 2

914.50
0.00

914.50




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1

Page 32 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Assodiation

One Eagle Square, P.O, Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW.OII-1en0,com
Tax ID #02-0279815

October 22, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 70045
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Please remit this page with your payment

Thank You
Re; UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 914.50
Unpaid Prior Balance 0.00

Total Now Due: - 91450




Attachment 3
Tab 1

& Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

ORR & RENO P.A.

ONE EAGLE SQUARE

PO BOX 3550

CONCORD , NH 03302-3550

- Redaected-: ~ '

Page 33 of 48 D‘ ’5

Batch: 108805173UPS

Requisition: 70959

Invoice: 70539

ACH

Order Date: Requisitioner:

11/18/2010 Catherine MacArthur B
Line Qty Description Tax Acct-}i;;r; ----------- Dlst Amount Unit  Sub

11 Flle 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $2,197.75 EA sxteris | 2§53.05
invoice Total: $RATFE-
Invoice Number: 70539 Involce m‘} 6
U Amount: e
Releasing ‘ .
Group: NA Recelving Group: NA
Approvals:
1 - Gary Epler 12/2/2010
AP Notes: October 2010 legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate
Case
Vouchered by: dYJ
:,?turn Check Payee
Voucher Month: ‘D’@(/
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5173 12/3/2010




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 ) Page 34 of 48

PR w

IR
| \

Orr&Reno ] B

Professional Association u

One Eagle Square, P,O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318 ~ . .
WWW.OIT-1eno.com AGC _ . Fov o' 0

Tax ID #02-0279815 — - -

November 15, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 70539
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

10/8/2010 SSG  reviewed procedural schedule for data response deadline; phone
conference with Ms, MacArthur regarding same; reviewed data
request responses

10/8/2010 DLP  reviewed emails regarding responses to data requests, reviewed
docket schedule, discussed with Attorney Geiger

10/9/2010 DLP  reviewed responses to September 30 data requests, discussed
: with Attorney Geiger

10/10/2010 SSG  reviewed and edited answers to data requests; e-mailed Mr,
Stewart and Ms. MacArthur regarding same

10/11/2010 SSG  read and responded to Ms. MacArthur's e-mails regarding
questions on revisions to data responses; began reviewing
answers to data requests

10/11/2010 DLP  reviewed responses to technical session data requests
10/12/2010 SSG  reviewed answers to data requests

10/13/2010 SSG  revised response to tech session data request and e-mailed
clients regarding same

10/29/2010 SSG  phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding developments
on Kingston substation and procedural schedule

Susan S, Geiger
Douglas Patch

Legal Services 1.283.25
16 20 oo oo (82 03 07 1810 on ’7@0{6‘7 b




Attachment 3
Tab 1

- . -

Orr & Reno

Total Legal Services and Disbursements

Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

2,197.75 ’

Redacted
Page 35 of 48

Page: 2

1,283.25

oo’
\\/\

il

1 G\/\)

MEL&
LV
gt




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 :

Page 36 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Corcord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OIT-1en0.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

November 15, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel : Invoice # 70539
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 1,283.25
Unpaid Prior Balance 914.50
Total Now Due: 2,197.75




Attachment 3 : edOi 40

Tab 1 Page 37 of 48 |
i3

(f‘ Batch: 108805280UPS
K \ ltl Requisition; 72317
Invoice: 70972

ACH
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
ORR & RENO P.A.
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550
CONCORD , NH 03302-3550
Order Date: Requisitioner:
12/15/2010 Catherine MacArthur
. o e Allgtation ---e--s- -
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 File 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $1,634.50 EA  $1,634.50
Invoice Total: $1,634.50
Invoice Number; 70972 Invoice Amount: $1,634.50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Gary Epler 12/21/2010

AP Notes: November 2010 legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate
Case

Vouchered by: d»\)

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month: &%

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5280 12/22/2010




Attachment 3

December 6, 2010

Redacted
Page 38 of 48

File # 012073-0005

* Tab 1-
Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OrT-reno,com
Tax ID #02-0279815

Gary Epler, Esq.

Chief Regulatory Counsel

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Invoice # 70972

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

11/11/2010
11/14/2010

11/15/2010

11/17/2010
11/22/2010

§5G
SSG

55G

§8G
BBP

reviewed Mr. Mullen's prefiled testimony

reviewed prefiled testimonies of Wilson, McCluskey and
Cunningham

reviewed Cannata prefiled testimony; conference call with clients
and consultants regarding data requests to propound on staff
and OCA

read data requests propounded on Commission staff

reviewed PUC docket book entries, prefiled testimony and

attachments; prepared document binders for technical session
f

Susan S, Geiger
Bonnie B. Packard

Total hours

Legal Services

Payments since last statement

11/19/2010

Payment 914.50

Sub-total Payments: 914.50

ECTITVIE

Total Legal Services and Disbursements

i

‘ Unpaid Prior Balance
L Total Now Due:

ACC .t T Fr. AUt T

|0 20 cvoD (F20507]

510 RYZAN
(2-15:1 @ \?g03'67

1,634.50

1,634.50
1,283.25




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab ‘ Page 39 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,OrT-reno,com
Tax ID #02-0279815

December 6, 2010
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 70972
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You

Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance

Total Now Due:

1,634.50

1,283.25

T 291775




Attachment 3 Reﬂag‘w 01 93

Tab 1 Page

P U e ‘l‘ ' Batch: 108805395UPS
&y t Requisition: 73911
! nl 1 Invoice: 71620

0 of 48

ACH
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
ORR & RENO P.A,
ONE EAGLE SQUARE
PO BOX 3550
CONCORD , NH 03302-3550
Order Date; Requisitioner:;
1/1372011 . Catherine MacArthur
: -———---— Allocation -----— -
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 File 012073-0005 N 102000001820307 $2,212.50 EA  $2,212.50
Invoice Total: $2,212.50
Invoice Number: 71620 Invoice Amount; $2,212.50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals: '
1 - Gary Epler 1/17/2011

AP Notes: December 2010 legal services/DE 10-055 UES Rate
Case

Vauchered by: d\/\)

Return Check to:  [Payee

Youcher Month: \_Jam

ah

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=5395 1/18/2011




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 Page 41 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association
One Eagle Square, PO, Box 3550, Corcord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW,OIT-Teno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

January 10, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 71620
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case | 8

12/7/2010 S8G  phone conference with Attorney Epler regarding setflement and
outline of issues for discussion at technical session

12/8/2010 SSG  attended technical session

12/9/2010 SSG  reviewed Mr. Letourneau's responses to technical session data
requests and e-mailed clients regarding same; read and
responded to Mr. Letourneau's e-mail regarding his answers to
data requests

12/10/2010 SSG  read and responded to Mr. Letourneau's e-mail regarding
responses to data requests

12/13/2010  SSG  reviewed Mr. Chong's response to data request; e-mailed Mr.
Chong regarding same; reviewed technical session notes to
determine list of data requests; assembled answers to technical
session data requests; e-mailed clients regarding same; e-mail
from Mr. Letourneau regarding his responses to data requests;
e-mail from Mr. Collin regarding response to data request 2-1;.
created electronic documents for responses to data requests;
e-mailed final versions of responses to clients; read and
responded to e-mail from Ms. Asbury regarding rebuttal
testimony deadline; obtained discovery service list; e-mailed
responses to data requests to service list

Susan S. Geiger

Legal Services 2,212.50

020 000 €2-0%07) NERN 2 el




Attachment 3
Tab 1

Orr & Reno

Payments since last statement

12/15/2010 Payment
1/6/2011 Payment
Sub-total Payments:

1,283.25
1,634.50

291775

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Redacted
Page 42 of 48

Page: 2

2,21250
0.00

T 221250




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 Page 43 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW,0Ir-1eno,.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

January 10, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 71620
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment

Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 2,212.50

Unpaid Prior Balance 0.00

Total Now Due: 2,212.50




s 2, Z » s
Orr&Reno > 3!

Professional Assaciation
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW.OIT-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

February 4, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 72068
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1

Hampton, NH 03824-1720

For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case

1/4/2011 SSG  e-mails to and from Attorney Epler regarding status of settlement
negotiations and procedural schedule

1/6/2011 SSG  e-mails from Attorneys Epler, Hatfield and Fabrizio regarding
procedural schedule

1/19/2011 SSG  attended settlement conference with clients, Commission Staff
and Office of Consumer Advocate

1/20/2011 SSG  attended settlement conference with clients, Staff and Office of
Consumer Advocate

1/21/2011 SSG  e-mail from Attorney Epler regarding revised revenue
requirement; reviewed detailed summary of components
comprising revised revenue requirement

1/31/2011 SSG  began reviewing settlement agreement

Susan S. Geiger

Legal Services 2,330.50

Disbursements on your behalf;

Travel

Total Disbursements

|0 26 0D 6© 20307



Attachment 3
Tab 1

Orr & Reno

Total Legal Services and Disbursements
Unpaid Prior Balance
Total Now Due:

Redacted
Page 45 of 48

Page: 2

. 2,332.00
2,212.50
4,544.50




Attachment 3

Redacted
Page 46 of 48

Tab 1
Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW.OrT-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815
February 4, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. ' File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 72068
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 2,332.00
Unpaid Prior Balance 2,212.50
Total Now Due: 454450



Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 1 %e - ;9;‘53378
Orr&Reno 7z 3/r/u

Professional Association
One Eagle Square, P.O, Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318

WWW,O1T-reno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

March 8, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 72711
Unitil Service Corp. .
6 Liberty Lane West Page: 1
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
For Professional services rendered
Re: UES Base Rate Case
2/8/2011 SSG  reviewed draft settlement agreement to prepare for conference
call; conference call with clients, Staff and OCA regarding draft
settlement agreement
Susan S. Geiger
Legal Services 472.00
Payments since last statement
2/9/2011 Payment 826.50
2/14/2011 Payment : 1,386.00
Sub-total Payments: 2,212.50
Total Legal Services and Disbursements 472.00
Unpaid Prior Balance 2,332.00
Total Now Due: . 2,804.00

[0 20 wor (8203 07



Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 1 Page 48 of 48

Orr&Reno

Professional Association

One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550, Concord, NH 03302-3550
Telephone 603-224-2381 * Facsimile 603-224-2318
WWW.OIT-Teno.com
Tax ID #02-0279815

March 8, 2011
Gary Epler, Esq. File # 012073-0005
Chief Regulatory Counsel Invoice # 72711
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03824-1720
Please remit this page with your payment
Thank You
Re: UES Base Rate Case Total Legal Services and Disbursements 472.00
Unpaid Prior Balance ‘ 2,332.00
Total Now Due: 2,804.00



Tab 2



Attachment 3
Tab 2

S Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From;
FINANCO INC.

P.0. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Redacted
Page 1 of 12

Batch: 102803986UPS
Requisition: 61650
Invoice: 3461
CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
4/6/2010 Megan Wallace
wsneee— Allocation ----er—----
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit Sub
1 1 Service provided for NH 2010 Rate Case N 102000001820307 $3,800.00 EA  $3,800.00
Invoice Total: $3,800.00
Invoice Number: 3461 Invoice Amount: $3,800,00
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbury 4/6/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: d\,\/
Return Check to:  |Payee
Voucher Month: W
[ 4
4/7/2010

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=3986




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 2 Page 2 of 12
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS
FINANCOQ, inc. . 35620 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124
P.O. Box 26542 , Austin, Texas 78731
Austin, Texas 78755 Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Invoice

Karen Asbury Invoice Date: 2/28/2010
Director, Regulatory Services '/eeg # Ll 50 Invoice #: 3461

Unitil Energy Systems
6 Liberty Lane West @ V/ (ﬂ/ /0
Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

Service Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Heidebrecht |ROE TESTIMONY 2/2/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 2/15/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 2/22/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 2/23/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 2/24/2010

i\ u[ APR -7 200

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Please Remit To: Total ~$3,800.00
FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542 Balance Due $3,800.00

Austin, Texas 78755

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.




Attachment 3
Tab 2

™
w)

Ship To:

> Unitil

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
FINANCO INC.

P.0. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Redacted
Page 3 o132

o/‘/

Batch: 102804185UPS

Requisition: 63204

Invoice: 3472

CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
| 5112010 Megan Wallace
e Allocation --e——-m-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Rate Case N 102000001820307 $12,200.00 EA  $12,200.00
Invoice Total: $12,200.00
Invoice Number: 3472 Invoice Amount: $12,200.00
Releasing Group: N/A ' Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbury 5/12/2010
/W‘., S SN .
AP Notes: i\@ase pay ASAP )
Vouchered by: d’\,\/
Return Check to:  [Payee
Voucher Month: m& U
/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4185

5/12/2010




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 2 Page 4 of 12
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS
FINANCO, Inc. 3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124
P.O. Box 26542 Austin, Texas 78731
Austin, Texas 78755 Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Invoice

Karen Asbury £ 20 Invoice Date: 3/31/2010
Director, Regulatory Services %’eg éz 4 Invoice #. 3472
Unitil Energy Systems @ / /
6 Liberty Lane West Y

Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

Service Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/2/2010 A ST
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/3/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/412010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/7/12010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/9/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/10/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/18/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/19/2010
Heidebrecht [ROE analysis & exhibits 3/22/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 3/24/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/24/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 3/25/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 3/29/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 3/30/2010

Update of comparable co characteristics 3/31/2010
Please Remit To: Total $12,200.00
FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542 ~ Balance Due $12,200.00

Austin, Texas 78755

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 2 PRagSrb1%H8

Hl1e,

o o0 Batch: 102804452UPS
5:{ 3 t Requisition; 65494
i) nl l Invoice: 3482

CHK

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitll Energy Systems

Ordered From:
FINANCO INC.

P.O. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/7/2010 Megan Wallace

---------- Allocation «—-—-—eee-
~ Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W.C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

1 1 Testimony & exhiblts In reference to New N 102000001820307 $6,700.00 EA  $6,700.00
Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

Invoice Total: $6,700,00

Invoice Number: 3482 Invoice Amount: $6,700.00

Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals;

1 - Karen Asbury 7/7/12010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: ' O\/U

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month: \JM‘

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4452 7/8/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 2

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS

Redacted
Page 6 of 12

FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542
Austin, Texas 78755

Invoice
Karen Asbury %&6 &+ 05,71 g L{

e

Director, Regulatory Services
Unitil Energy Systems

6 Liberty Lane West /;MD

Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124
" Austin, Texas 78731
Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Invoice Date: 4/30/2010
Invoice #: 3482

Service Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Heidebrecht |ROE testimony & exhibits 4/1/2010 ‘
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 4/2/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 4/6/2010
Hadaway ROE TESTIMONY 4/7/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 4/8/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 4/9/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 4/13/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE analysis & exhibits 4/16/2010
ey pPlease Ve A1
VES @
Cas &
!
0. o0 0. (£,

| )0 V4 )

-‘ OIr® ?,

| 1174¢/gJﬂ

|

It

Please Remit To: Total $6,700.00
FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542 Balance Due $6,700.00

Austin, Texas 78755

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.




Attachment 3
Tab 2

G Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
' Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
FINANCO INC.

P.O. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Redacted
e Sofss

N3

Batch: 102804709UPS

Requisition; 67673

Invoice: 3508

CHK

Order Date; Requisitioner;
| 83172010 _ Megan Wallace
=~ Allogation ———w— »
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist, Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 Inreference to NH 2010 Rate Case N 102000001820307 $8,600.00 EA  $8,500.00
Invoice Total: $8,500.00
Invoice Number: 3508 Invoice Amount: $8,500,00
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbury 8/31/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: d\(\_)
Return Check to:  |Payee
Youcher Month: S’W
v
9/1/2010

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4709




Attachment 3

Tab 2

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS

e

Redacted
Page 8 of 12

FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542

Austin, Texas 78755

Karen Asbury
Director, Regulatory Services
Unitil Energy Systems -

Inv0|ce

46207# &7&73

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshlre 2010 Rate Case

3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124

Austin, Texas 78731

Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Wa) 2/3// 0

Invoice Date: 7/31/2010
Invoice #; 3508

Service Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount

Heidebrecht |Data request responses ‘ 2 7/8/2010
Hadaway RESPONSE TO OCA DATA REQUESTS 7/12/2010
Heidebrecht |Data request responses 7/13/2010
Hadaway RESPONSE TO OCA DATA REQUESTS 7/14/2010
Heidebrecht |Data request responses 7/15/2010
Hadaway RESPONSES TO STAFF DATA REQUESTS 7/16/2010
Heidebrecht |Data request responses 7/16/2010
Hadaway RESPONSES TO STAFF DATA REQUESTS 7118/2010
Heidebrecht |Data request responses 7/19/2010

N ;.)d (i .

DECETV
| L
: VP | C(‘ﬁ{!“!‘rr‘ P AN

Please Remit To:

FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542
Austin, Texas 78755

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.

Total

$8,500.00

Balance Due

$8,500.00




Attachment 3
Tab 2

§ ®, 0
g4 5
N ok
N 4%
Rty nl ].

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
FINANCO INC.

P.O. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Redgp‘,"‘ed T ~E TR
Pade‘é%f’fz of 78

g

Batch: 102805421UPS
Requisition: 74222
Invoice: 3545
CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
1/21/2011 Megan Wallace
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1,1 New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case N 102000001820307 $7,600.00 EA  $7,600.00
Invoice Total: $7,600.00
Invoice Invoice
3545 7,600.00
Number: Amount. ’
Releasing ,
N/A iving Group: N/A
Group: / Receiving Group
Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbury 1/21/2011
AP Notes:

Vouchered by: dy\)

Return Check to: |Payee

Voucher Month: \l AN

http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5421 1/24/2011




Attachment 3
Tab 2

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS

. ﬂr‘b 7 ‘:bé e e ﬁbd’%cted

Kt ( { ©" Page 10 of12
0 2PN ,9////

FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542
Austin, Texas 78755

Invoice

Karen Asbury

Director, Regulatory Services
Unitil Energy Systems

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124
Austin, Texas 78731
Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Invoice Date: 11/30/2010
Invoice #: 3545

Service Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Hadaway REVIEW FILINGS 11/6/2010
Hadaway REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 11/9/2010
Hadaway REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 11/12/2010
Heidebrecht |Rebuttal exhibits 11/15/2010
Hadaway CONF CALL/REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 11/15/2010
Hadaway REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 11/18/2010
Heidebrecht |Rebuttal exhibits 11/23/2010
Heidebrecht |Rebuttal exhibits 11/30/2010
'6\ [E@ 0V ke F-.\i
\ |
m JA P2l oo L
i
ACCUL 3T Fin R r-_“
Please Remit To: Total $7,600.00
FINANCO, Inc.

P.O. Box 26542
Austin, Texas 78755

Balance Due $7,600.00

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.




Attachment 3
Tab 2

!* & ﬂ"“

zm
"‘M»v"

» Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From:
FINANCOQ INC.

P.O. BOX 26542
AUSTIN, TX 78755-0000

Order Date:

Reddgtede 3 of 78

Page 11°of 12

//;15/

Batch: 102805421UPS
Requisition: 74221
invoice: 3556
CHK

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Requisitioner:

1/21/2011

Megan Wallace

Line Qty Description
1 1 New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

Dist. Amount Unit
$6,400.00 EA

Allocation
A-W-C

Tax - Acct Num
N 102000001820307

Sub
$5,400.00

Invoice Total: $5,400.00

Invoice

35
Number; 56

Invoice
Amount;

$5,400.00

Releasing

Group: N/A

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbury

1/21/2001

AP Notes:

@k)

Vouchered by:

Return Check to: |Payee

Voucher Month:

Jan

http://webops.uniti.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5421

1/24/2011




Attachment 3

V-~ VY Y
: . Redacted

Tab 2 “‘“é e 12 of 12
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS CONSULTANTS m 24
FINANCO, Inc, 3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 124

P.O. Box 26542
Austin, Texas 78755

Invoice

Karen Asbury

Director, Regulatory Services
Unitil Energy Systems

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

In Reference To: New Hampshire 2010 Rate Case

Austin, Texas 78731
Telephone (512) 346-9317 FAX (512) 346-9337

Invoice Date; 12/31/2010
Invoice #: 3556

Service ‘ Description of Work Date Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Heidebrecht |[Update ROE database 12/2/2010
Hadaway REBUTTAL TESTIMONY <12/2/2010
Heidebrecht |Update ROE database 12/3/2010
Hadaway REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 12/3/2010
Heidebrecht |ROE testimony & exhibits 12/6/2010
)@ 1G0T
Lﬂj AN 2 [3:/}
ACC. &7 By At m
Please Remit To: Total $5,400.00
FINANCO, Inc.
P.O. Box 26542 Balance Due $5,400.00

Austin, Texas 78755

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.




Tab 3



Attachment 3

& Unitil
) l l |
Ship To: Bill To:

Unitit Energy Systems

Ordered From:

MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC
4547 LAKE IN THE WOODS DR
SPRING HILL, FL 34607

Redacted
Page 1 of 20

Batch: 102803849UPS
Requisition: 60350
Invoice: 02/28/10

CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
3/5/2010 Megan Wallace
————— Allocation =es=sssmemee
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C  Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Electric Rate Case Billing for February N 102000001820307 $17.486.00 EA  $17,485.00
2010
Invoice Total: $17,485.00
Invoice Number: 02/28/10 Invoice Amount: $17,485.00
Releasing Group: NA Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals: ‘
1 - Frederick Stewart 3/5/2010
AP Notes;
Vouchered by: 4‘)\/
Return Check to: [Payee
Voucher Month: m v
3/8/2010

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=3849




Attachment 3 Redacted

= MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC ™"

Regulatory and Management Consultants

February 28, 2010 (D

Fredrick J. Stewart

Manager Regulatory Services
Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Dear Fred,

Attached is the February 2010 billi i rofessional services amounting to $17,485.00,
for the preparation of th ‘ '

If there any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Best regards,

=70 N o L=

L. M. DiValentino
President

- T
Mtpgoved for. f

)0 2O o0 00 182 08 07 #%

2-L/-/0

4547 Lake In The Woods Drive ¢ Spring Hill, FL 34607 « Phone: 352-592-9736 ¢« Fax: 352-592-9799




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Unitil Corporation
UES Rate Case Filing
Billing For the Month of February 2010

Attention: Frederick J Stewart

Hourly Rate  § ‘

Date ActIvity Description
2/1/2010 Revised and updated UES alectric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as Information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/2/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 tast year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes avallable; prepara data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/5/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
- provided
2/6/2010 Revised and updated UES electric modl for 2009 tast year
data; populated electric 3and gas models as information
becomes avallable; prepare data set and begin historicat
trending analysis; prapare data request and review information
provided
2/7/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and bégin historical
trending analysis; prepare data requast and review information
provided
2/8/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated efectric and gas models a5 information
becomes avallable; prapare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data requast and review information
provided
2/9/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepsre data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and ravlew information
provided
2/10/2010 Revised and updated UE$ electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare dats set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/11/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes avallable; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysls; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/11/2010 Revised and updated UES elsctric model for 2009 test yesr
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomss available; prepare data set and begin historical
tranding analysis; prepare data request and review Information
provided
2/12/2010 Revised and updated UES electric mode! for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models 3s information
becomes avallable; prepare dats set and begin historical
trending analysls; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/15/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test yoar
data; populated electric and gas models as information
bacomss avallable; prepare date set and begln historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/16/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided

Moonstone Consulting LLC
4547 Lake In the Woods Drive
Spring Hlll, FL 34607
Phone 352-592.9736
Federal Id #25-1923941

Hours Spent
Peter W, Charles L. Mario Peter W,
Hall Dickson Divalentine Hall

Redacted

Page 3 of 20
Bllling Amount Electric
Charles L Mario Operation
Dickson DiValentino Totel

Page 1of 2




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 3 Page 4 of 20

Moonstone Consulting LLC
4547 Lake in the Woods Drive
Spring HIll , FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736
Federal d #25-1923941

Uniti Corporation

UES Rate Case Filing - '
Billing For the Month of February 2010

Attention: Frederick J Stewart

Hourly Rate  $

Hours Spent Billing Amount. Electrlc
Peter W. Charles L. Marlo Peter W, Charles L. Mario Operation
Date Activity Description Halt Dickson Divalentino Halt Dickson Divalentina Total
2/17/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes avalable; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/20/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data rsquest and review information
provided
2/22/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historicat
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/23/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric snd gas models as information
becomes available; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysls; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/24/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models as information
bacomes available; prepare data set and begin historicat
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided
2/25/2010 Revised and updated UES electric model for 2009 test year
data; populated electric and gas models a5 Information
becomes avallable; prepare data set and begin historical
trending analysis; prepare data request and review information
provided

Billing For the Month of February 2010
Tota| Qut-of-Pocket

$ 427500 $ 12,28500 $ 925,00 $  17,48500

Page20f2




Attachment 3
Tab 3

& Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC
4547 LAKE IN THE WOODS DR
SPRING HILL, FL 34807

Redacted )
ragpagh 8 8p260 ) | 7

Batch: 102804158UPS

Requisition: 63014

Invoice: 03-31-10

CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/6/2010 Megan Wallace
—— Allocation - —_
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist, Amount Unit Sub

1 1 Professional Services provided in preparation N 102000001820307
of the UES Electric Rate Case

$24,44750 EA  $24,447.50

Invoice Total: $24,447.50
Invoice Number: 03-31-10 Invoice Amount; $24,447.50
Releasing Group: N/A Recelving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 5/6/2010

AP Notes: Please pay ASAP
Vouchered by: 0\,\,
Return Check to: Payee
Voucher Month: ma{ i

7

5/7/2010

http://webops,unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4158




Attachment 3 Redacted

™" MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC ™"

Regulatory and Management Consultants

March 31, 2010

Fredrick J. Stewart

Manager Regulatory Services
Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Dear Fred,

Attached is the March 2010 billing covering professional services amounting to $24,447.50, for
the preparation of the UES Electric rate case,

If there any questions, please do not hesitate to call.,
pestregards NEC 2 1w 5 n)

L= ) p ==

L. M. DiValentine
President L e o e

ACCOUH & BAYATILE

4547 Lake In The Woods Drive * Spring Hill, FL 34607 * Phone; 352-592-9736 » Fax: 352-592-9799




Attachment 3

Tab 3
UES
Bid vs. Actual
Summary
Bid Amount
Hours

Pre-filing Amount

Billed Amount
January/February
Hours

Amount

March
March Hours
Amount

Total Billings
March Hours
Amount

Variance (QOver)/Under Bid

Hour Variance
Dollar Variance

Average
Hourly Rate

Redacted
Page 7 of 20




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Unitll Corporation

UES Rate Case Fillng

Blliing For the Month of Morch 2010
Attention: Frederick ) Stewart

Hourly Rate  $

Date Activity Desaription

3/1/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests including Income tax caleulation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement proparly reflacts company
poficy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/2/2010 Comprehensive line by line raview of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requasts including Incame tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement proparly reflects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) (:oor&lnate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/3/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests including Income tax ¢ leulation, Determine proformsa
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy Isstes {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/4/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including incoma tax caleulation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by tha company.
€nsure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issuas {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc,} Coordinate and draft testi y for Company wi to
support rate filing

3/5/2010 Comprehensive line by Hne review of UES Revenue Requlrement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including Income tax Iculation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy Issues (Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
stc.} Coordinate and draft testimony for Company 10
support rate filing

3/8/2010 Comprehensive line by lina review of UES Revanue Requiremant
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly raflects company
pollcy Issues (Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustmeant
etc.} Coordinate and draft i for Comp { to
support rate filing

3/9/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests Including Income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on Information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirerﬁen! properly reflects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, stap adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

Moonstone Consulting LLC

4547 Lake In the Woods Drive

Spring Hill , FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736
Federal 1d #25-1923941

Peter W,
Hall

Charles
Dickson

L. Marlo
DIvalentino

Peter W. Charles L, Mirio
Hall Dickson Divalentino

Redacted
Page 8 of 20

Electric
Operation
Total

Page 1 of 4




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Unitll Corporation

UES Rate Case Filing

Billing For the Month of March 2010
Attention: Frederick ) Stewart

Hourly Rate  §

Date Activity Description

3/10/2010 Comprehensive line by line raview of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy Issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustrmant
etc,) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnessas to
support rate filing

3/11/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and reviaw data
requests including incame tax calculati Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflacts company
policy Issuas {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc,) Caordinate and draft testl y for Company witngsses to
support rate fillng

3/12/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests including income tax cal fation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue reguirement properly reflects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
ete,) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate fiting

3/15/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and workshests, Prepare and review data
requests | income tax calculation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issues (Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

tudi

3/16/2010 Comprehensiva line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and workshests, Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculat Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement proparly reflacts company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
ete.) Coordi and draft y for Company to
support rate flling

3/17/2010 Comprehenslive line by line review of UES Revenue Raquirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests Including income tax calculation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly refiects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm resarve, stap adjustment
etc,) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/18/2010 Comprehensive line by line raview of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on Information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy Issums {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.} Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnessas to
support rate filing

Moonstone Consulting LLC

4547 Luke In the Woods Drive
Spring Hill , FL 34607

phone 352-592-9736
Federal Id #25-1923941

Hours Spent
Peter W, Charles L. Mario Peter W,
Hall Dickson Divalentino Hall

Bililnz Amount
Charles
Dickson

L. Mario
DiValentino

Redacted
Page 9 of 20

Electric
Operation
Total

Page 2 of 4




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Unitil Corporation

UES Rate Case Fillng

8illing For the Month of March 2010
Attention: Frederick J Stewart

Page 10 of 20

Moonstone Consulting LLC
4547 Leke In the Woods Drive
Speing Hill, FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736
Federal Id #25-1923941

Hourly Rate  §

Date Actlvity Desaiption

3/19/2010 Comprehensive lina by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
req Including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issues (Storm recovery, storm reserve, stap adjustment
etc.} Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/20/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rata Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
req luding income tax Datermine proforma
ad]ustments based on information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy Issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
ete.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company withesses to -
support rate filing

3/22/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Casa Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review dats
requests including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflacts company
policy Issues (Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
ete.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/23/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments basad on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement proparly reflects company
policy Issues {Storm recovery, storm raserve, step adjustment
ete,) Coordinate and draft | y for Company wil to
support rate flling

3/24/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prapare and review data
requests including income tax calculation. Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy (ssuss (Storm recovery, storm raserve, step adjustment
atc.} Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

3/25/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests inciuding income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company.
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy lssues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
ete.} Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate flling

3/26/2010 Comprehensive line by {ine review of UES Revenue Requirerent
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
requests including income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
suppoart rate flling




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Moonstone Consulting LLC

4547 Lake in the Woods Drive
Spring Hilt, FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736

Federal 1d #25-1923941

Unitil Corporation

UES Rate Case Filing

Billing For the Month of Morch 2010
Attention: Frederidk ) Stewart

Hourly Rate  §

Redacted
Page 11 of 20

Hours Spent Billing Amount Electric
Peter W. Charles L. Mario Peter W, Charles L. Mario Operation
Date Activity Desaiption Hall Dickson DiValentino Hall Dickson DiValentine Total

3/27/2010 Comprehensive line by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets. Prepare and review data
requests Including Income tax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on Information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issues (Starm recovery, storm reserve, stap adjustment
eic,) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company withesses to
support rate filing

3/28/2010 Comprehensive iine by line review of UES Revenue Requirement
Rate Case Exhibits and worksheets, Prepare and review data
raquasts [ncluding Income 1ax calculation, Determine proforma
adjustments based on information provided by the company,
Ensure that revenue requirement properly reflects company
policy issues {Storm recovery, storm reserve, step adjustment
etc.) Coordinate and draft testimony for Company witnesses to
support rate filing

Billing For the Manth of March 2010
Total Qut-of-Pocket

Paged of 4




Attachment 3
Tab 3 Redacted '~

Page 12 of 20 ?/L%

o ® e Batch: 102804609UPS
é “'\? l]llltll Requisition: 66677
=), : Invoice: UES Inv

|
E
i
|
|
%
|

. 08/01/10

Ship To: Bill To: CHK

Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC
4547 LAKE IN THE WOODS DR
SPRING HiLL, FL 34607

Order Date: Requisitioner:
8/5/2010 Moegan Wallace |
- Allocation —em---—--v
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C  Dist. Amount Unit Sub
11 July 2010 Profession services for discovery N 102000001820307 $3,327.50 EA  $3,327.60
responses re: UES Elec Rate Case
Invoice Total: $3,327.50
Invoice Number: UES Inv 08/01/10Invoice Amount; $3,327.50
Releasing Group: NA ‘Receiving Group: NA
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 8/5/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: d\(\/

Return Check to: |Payee

Voucher Month: &(/Lq

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4609 8/6/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 3 Redacted

: MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC™ """

Regulatory and Management Consultants
'7665 # (6lLT77
7 g5

August 1, 2010

Fredrick J, Stewart

Manager Regulatory Services
Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Dear Fred,

Attached is the July 2010 billing covering professional services amounting to $3,327.50, for the
discovery responses associated with of the UES Electric rate case.

If there any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Best regards,

% AN _D

e
L. M. DiValentino
President

4547 Lake In The Woods Drive * Spring Hill, FL 34607 « Phone: 352-592-9736 » Fax: 352-592-9799




Attachment 3
. Tab 3

Moonstone Consuitlnz e

4547 Lake In the Woods Drive

Spring Hill, FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736
Federal Id #25-1923341

Unitil Corporation

UES Rate Case Flling

Billing For the Month ofluly 2010
Attention: Frederick J Stewart

Hourly Rate  §

Peter W,

Date Activity Desaription Halt
7/6/2010 Review, input and preparation to data discovery
7/14/2010 Revlew, input and preparation to data discovery
7/15/2010 Review, input and preparation to data discovery
7/16/2010 Revlew, Input and preparation to data discovery

Billing For the Month ofJuly 2010
Total Qut-of-Pocket

Charles
Dickson

L. Mario
DiValentino

Redacted
Page 14 of 20

gilling Ameunt Electric
Peter W, Charles L. Mario Operation
Hall Dickson Divalenting Total

Pagel1of 1




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 3 Sge of 2
R

L(f“ l l t l Batch: 102804789UPS
' Requisition: 68323
““’J) nl l Invoice: UES 9-1-10

CHK
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems
Ordered From:
MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC
4547 LAKE IN THE WOODS DR
SPRING HiLL, FL 34607
Order Date: Requisitioner;
9/20/2010 Megan Wallace
—rmmme AllOCALION ~omeemeeenen
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit Sub
1 1 Professional services - UES Rate Case for N 102000001820307 $3,982.50 EA  $3,962.50
August 2010 .
Invoice Total: $3,962.50
Invoice Number: UES 9-1-10 Invoice Amount: $3,962.50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 9/20/2010
AP Notes:

Vouchered by: d\\.)

Return Check to:  {Payee

Youcher Month: 5 ¢ 1 )/]’

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4789 9/21/2010




Attachment 3 Redacted

= MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC™ ">

Regulatory and Management Consultants
# L8323

eg 7/20//0'

September 1, 2010

Fredrick J. Stewart

Manager Regulatory Services

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Dear Fred,

Attached is the August 2010 billing covering professional services amounting to $3,962.50, for
the discovery responses associated with of the UES Electric rate case.

If there any questions, please do not hesitate to call,

Best regards,

B Vi~
L. M. DiValentino
President

bt PW"”“/

AW&W%

o a0 oo 00 182 0307 %3 ?62 55

f G- 2012

4547 Lake In The Woods Drive « Spring Hill, FL 34607 « Phone: 352-592-9736 + Fax: 352-592-9799




Redacted
ttachment 3
:a:g " Page 17 of 20

Moonstone Consulting LLC
4547 Lake in the Woods Drive
Spring HiHl, FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736
Federal Id #25-1923941

Unitll Corporation

UES Rate Case Flling

8illing For the Month of August 2010
Attentlon: Frederick J Stewart

Hourly Rate  $
Electric
Peter W, Charles L. Marlo Peter W, Charles L. Mario Operation
Date Activity Description Hall Dlckson Divalentino Hall Dickson Oivalentino Totel

8/2/2010 Review, input and preparation of data discovery responses
8/3/2010 Review, input and preparation of data discovery responses
8/4/2010 Review, input and preparation of data discovery responses
8/5/2010 Review, input and preparation of data discovery responses
8/8/2010 Review, input and preparation of data discovery responses
‘ 8/9/2010 Review, input and preparation of dats discovery responses

8/10/2010 Review, Input and preparation of dats discovery responses

Bililng For the Month of August 2010
Total Out-of-Pocket

Page i of 1




Attachment 3 “ “Rédacted” °’

Tab 3 ' Page 18 of 20 f@»l 7
((f"% U 't'l Batch: 10280522?}1}58
b Requisition: 7
S2/)) nl l [ Invoice: 120510
CHK

Ship To: ’ Bill To:
‘ Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

MOONSTONE CONSULTING LLC
4547 LAKE IN THE WOODS DR
SPRING HILL, FL 34607

Order Date: Requisitioner:
12/13/2010 - Megan Wallace
S e Allocation -==sw-=m==-= _

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C  Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 Professional services provided during October - N 102000001820307 $685.00 EA  $685.00

2010 on UES Electric Rate Case :
Invoice Total: $585.00
Invoice 120510 Invoice $585.00
Number: Amount: '
Releasing N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 12/13/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: O\,\/

Return Check
to:

Voucher
Month: b’w

Payee

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5238 12/13/2010




edacted

:;t:ghmentM O ONSTONE C ONSULT]NG LL@ age 19 of 20

Regulatory and Management Consultants

%ejﬁ 7940

December 5, 2010 / 1% / )

Fredrick J. Stewart

Manager Regulatory Services
Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Dear Fred,
Attached is the October 2010 billing covering professional services amounting to $585.00, for the
discovery responses associated with of the UES Electric rate case,

If there any questions, please do not hesitate to call,

Best regards,

o> FEETVE

L. M DiValentino D s
President E DEG ‘ 320\0

L_ T e SNy T
A(‘f( f‘! O SN
_.——-—---—"'"‘"'—"

(AN

” Pt ur T

207 # 58522

e

/{i 12~ 10"

l

4547 Lake In The Woods Drive » Spring Hill, FL 34607 * Phone: 352-592-9736 ¢ Fax: 352-592-9799




Attachment 3
Tab 3

Moonstone Consulting LLC

4547 Lake in the Woods Drive

Federal |d #25-1923941

Unitil Corporation

UES Rate Case Filing

Bllling For the Month of October 2010
Attention: Frederick J Stewant

Hourly Rate  $ |

Spring Hill, FL 34607
Phone 352-592-9736

Redacted
Page 20 of 20

HOUrs Spent 1 mount Electric
Peter W, Charles L. Mario Peter W. Charles L Mario Operation
Date Activity Description Hall Dickson Divalentino Hall Dickson Divatentino Total
10/5/2010 Revlew, input and preparation of data discovery responses re:
techenical conference requests
10/27/2010 Review and input to Unitil summary response
Billing For the Month of October 2010
Total Out-of-Pocket
-8 585,00 $ -8 585.00

Page 1of 1




Tab 4
Marginal Cost Study/Rate Design



Attachment 3
Tab 4

< Unitil

Ship To: . Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Redacted
Page 1 of 45

Batch: 102803861UPS

Requisition: 60505

Invoice: 20100327

CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
3/9/2010 Megan Wallace
weeemmeeeeee Allocation -—-—-—-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $4,600.00 EA  $4,600.00
Involce Total: $4,600.00
Invoice Number: 20100327 Invoice Amount; $4,600.00
Releasing Group: NA Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 3/9/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: W
Return Check to:  [Payee
Voucher Month: M (0 /
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch _req_report.asp?batch=3861 3/10/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

mu( Management Applications Consulting, Inc.
Nt gty

1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201
Reading, PA 19609-1157

T.LN. 23-2293083

Redacted
Page 2 of 45

Invoice

Date

Involce #

3/5/2010

20100327

Bill To

Ship To

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

%,86 # 0505

(e 310

4 Weeks Ended 2/26/10

P/O # Terms

Project

Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design

Hours Description

Rate

/' 2.5|James L. Harrison
v/ 11.5|Paul M. Normand
v 3.0{Debbie L, Gajewski
¢ 14.0|Michael T. Normand

Aprgoued For Fas
/0 20 oo do 152 03d7

\yz{g 00.

{/}[ 3§10

Amount

Total

$4,600.00




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
February-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES MCS

Redacted
Page 3 of 45

Date  Hours Task Description |
2/8/10 scuss MCS with P and M Normand
2/12110 view and comment on draft data request

Total




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 4 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
February 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. O, #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Review details of data requirements and rate design models,




Attachment 3

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
February 2010
Michael Normand
Unitil Service Corp.
W. O. #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design
Date Time Description
2/2/10 Preparing data requests and updating MCS.
Week Ending
2/12/10 Preparing data requests and updating MCS.
Week Ending
2/19/10 Updating MCS.
2/22/10 Updating MCS.
__ TOTAL HOURS

Redacted
Page 5 of 45




: Redacted
Attachment 3
Tab 4 Page 6 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
February 2010

Debbie L. Gajewski

W. O. # 201002 : Unitil Service Corp.
UES Electric Rate Cost of Service and Rate Design
Date Time Description
02-04 Reviewed last rate case settlement Embedded Cost of Service (ECOS)

model and testimony. Prepared ECOS data request and load research
data input file and emailed to K. Asbury.

Total




Attachment 3
Tab 4

& Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Service Corp. Unitit Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn; Purchasing

Hampton, NH 03842

6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

Redacted

2 Phgeell O

Batch: 122804050UPS
Requisition; 62159
Invoice: 20100423

CHK

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC,
1103 ROCKY DR
STE 201
READING, PA 19609
Order Date: Requisitioner:;
4/16/2010 Megan Wallace
e AlloCatoN e
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $21,107.50 EA  $21,107.50
Invoice Total: $21,107.50
Invoice Number; 20100423 Invoice Amount: $21,107.50
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Karen Ashury 4/16/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by; W
Return Check to:  |Payee :
h : : .
Voucher Month LLW
http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4050 4/20/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

M

Ny gy

T.LN, 23-2293083

Management Applications Consulting, Inc.

1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201
Reading, PA 19609-1157

1&5#: 635 9

(D yrefio

Redacted -
Page 8 of 45

Invoice

Invoice #
20100423

Date
4/2/2010

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West S N T =1
Hampton, NH 03842 [E . aell VIE
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart '
Manager Regulatory Service
ACCT s PAYABLE
4 Weeks Ended 3/26/10
P/O # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours | Description Rate Amount
ames L. Harrison
aul M. Normand
fichael T. Normand
ecretarial Services
. P friH 2T
A1 pﬂ o | & - 4
o°
jo A9
Total $21,107.50




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
March-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES MCS

Redacted
Page 9 of 45

_Date  Hours

—__Task Description _

3721/10 Segin reviewing MCS.
3/22/10 ssue detailed comments/corrections to draft MCS
3/24/10 Viest with M Normand to incorporate comments

Total




Attachment 3
Tab 4

W. 0. #201002

Time

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
March 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Description

Review marginal cost detail and modify schedules. Prepare rate
design spreadsheets, Preliminary design @ $7.5 M, $12 M.

Redacted
Page 10 of 45




Redacted
Attachment 3
Tab 4 Page 11 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,
Professional Services
March 2010

Michael Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W, O. #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design
Time Description

_ Updated MCS and schedules. Ran different regressions. Updated rate design and
bill impact files. "

_ TOTAL HOURS




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 4 Papge L7 _
512l
(= o 0 Batch: 102804189UPS
S > mtl Requisition: 63284
A , Invoice: 20100517
Ship To: Bill To: CHK

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 18609

Order Date: Requisitioner:
5/12/2010 Megan Wallace

~~~~~ Allocation ~——-»—-—
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit Sub

1 1 UES Elec, COS/Rate Deslgn N 102000001820307 $16,766.26 EA  $16,766.25

Invoice Total: $16,756.25

Invoice Number; 20100517 Invoice Amount: $16,756.25
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A -
Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 5/12/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: d\/

Return Check to:  |Payee

VYoucher Month: m o U

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4189 5/13/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

mu( 1103 ROcky Drive, Suite 201
| Reading, PA 19609-1157
T.I.N. 23-2293083

Management Applications Consulting, Inc.

Redacted
Page 13 of 45

Invoice
VréeZ * 63 I8 4 Date Invoice #
| ﬁ;\) 5//&//0 5/6/2010 | 20100517

Bill To Ship To

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service
5 Weeks Ended 4/30/10
P/IO # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec, COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount
James L. Harrison
Paul M. Normand
Michael T. Normand
Seccretarial Services
D ECEIVIE
Mot wed FX povMenT MY 14 2000
#1702
10 20 00 o0 (84 03 °7 1 7%6.% || pccounTs [PAYABLE
%// ‘Z S-12-0
Total $16,756.25




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
April-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES MCS

Redacted
Page 14 of 45

Date  Hours Task Description |
3/27/10 ‘ *“view and comment on rate design to P Normand
4/5/10 view and comment on lighting cost study

~ Total




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 15 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,
Professional Services
April 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. O. #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Review and finalize Marginal Cost Study.
Prepare and finalize rate design calculations.

Finalize testimony and exhibits.




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

W. 0. #201002

Date

3/29/10
3/30/10
4/5/10
4/6/10
4/7/10
4/8/10
4/9/10
4/10/10
4/12/10

4/13/10

Time

Professional Services
April 2010
Michael Normand
Unitil Service Corp.
UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design

Description
Rate Design, Bill Impacts

Rate Design

Rate Design, MCS, Bill Impacts printing and Review
Rate Design, MCS, Bill Impacts printing and Review
Rate Design and Street Lighting Study

Rate Design, Printing and Street Lighting Study

Rate Design, Printing and Street Lighting Study
Street Lighting Study

Street Lighting Study, Printing MCS

Printing Work Papers

TOTAL HOURS

Redacted
Page 16 of 45




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 17@5@54 Ol iuo

23

= 'YX Batch: 102804518UPS

83 I]lt Requisition: 66000

=) ' | Invoice: 20100718
Ship To: ' Bill To: CHK

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Order Date: Requisitioner:
7/20/2010 Megan Wallace

----------- Allocation ----===wn-mv
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $1,94375 EA  $1,943.75

Invoice Total: $1,943.75

Invoice Number: 20100718 Invoice Amount; $1,943.75
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 7/20/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: O\/\)

Return Check to: |Payee

Voucher Month: M
|

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4518 : 7/21/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

Redacted
Page 18 of 45

m ﬂ( [Management Applications Consulting, Inc. | H |
1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 . Invo'lce
Reading, PA 19609-1157 4 (6000 Date Invoice #
T.LN. 232293083 - 7/2/2010 20100718
D 720
Bill To Ship To
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J, Stewart
~ Manager Regulatory Service
4 Weeks Ended 6/25/10
P/O # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours | Description Rate I Amount
lames L. Harrison
>aul M, Normand
vlichael T. Normand
secretarial Services
e
M/ 6\7 T2 A D E (G
M,{’ F «r ECEINVE
yO
07 JUL 21 200
( 0 v ’ 7 /l (ﬂ -10 »
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Total $1,943.75




Attachment 3 ' Redacted
Tab 4 Page 19 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
June-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES Rate Case

[ Date Howr Task Description |
6/8/10 “Discuss rate design with M Morganti
6/23/10 Draft responses to Staff-2
6/24/10 Draft additional responses to Staff-2 after seeing filed materials

Total




Attachment 3

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

June 2010
Paul Normand
Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design
Time Description
Respond to data requests.

Redacted
Page 20 of 45




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 21 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,

Professional Services

June 2010
Michael Normand
Unitil Service Corp.
W. O. #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design
Date Time Description
6/23/10 Answering Data Requests
| TOTAL HOURS




Attachment 3
Tab 4

< Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From:

Bill To:
Unitit Energy Systems

Redacted

rad@8%ota 8'2452 /

Batch: 102804678UPS
Requisition: 67347
Invoice: 20100816

CHK

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC,
1103 ROCKY DR
STE 201
READING, PA 19609
Order Date; Requisitioner;
8/24/2010 Megan Wallace
mmmmmm Allocation =-semrmwes—-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C  Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 UES Elec, COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $7,72301 EA  $7,723.01
Invoice Total: $7,723.01
Invoice Number: 20100816 Invoice Amount; §7,723.01
Releasing Group: N/A Recelving Group: N/A
Approvals: )
1 - Frederick Stewart 8/24/2010

AP Notes:
Vouchered by: (w
Return Check to: P‘a/yee
Voucher Month: @,L(, C]

!

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4678 8/25/2010

>7)




Attachment 3

Redacted

Tab 4 Page 23 of 45
Management Applications Consulting, Inc. .
mu( 1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201, (,734/7 |I.'IVO'ICG
Swrernes | Reading, PA 19609-1157 &5 Date Invoice #
8/6/2010 20100816
T.LN. 23-2293083 ey 6..) g, 24/ //O

Bill To

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Attn: Frederick J, Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

et [ EC EIV E[R)

; J
lﬂj AUG 25 2010 U

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
5 Weeks Ended 7/30/10
P/O # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount

Paul M. Normand
Michael T. Normand
Secretarial Services

Subtotal - All Professional Setvices

Transportation Expense
Meals Expense

jo 2°

41g 6o

N7
Wg() ?9‘\ Pfs’f’" 4777_‘3,0/
/\’MZ 42 07 A
0@ o0

Total $7,723.01




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 24 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
July 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp,
W. O. #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Respond to data requests from Staff and OCA.
Technical conference in Concord, NH.
Review filed testimony and data responses.




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 25 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

July 2010

Michael Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design

Date Time Description
7/1/10 Data request responses.
7/2/10 Data request responses.
7/7/10 Data request responses.
7/13/10 Data request responses,
7/28/10 Data request responses.
] _ TOTAL HOURS




Attachment 3
Tab 4

< Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From:

Bill To:
Unitit Energy Systems

Redacted

pagBoPes

Batch: 102804808UPS

"~ Requisition: 68477

Invoice: 20100913

CHK _.

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.
1103 ROCKY DR
STE 201
READING, PA 19609
Order Date: Requisitioner:
9/23/2010 Megan Wallace
Line Qty Description Tax Acct- -?i-t;;l-m Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $3,52250 EA  $3,522.50
Invoice Total: $3,522.50
Invoice Invoice
20100913 ,522,5
Number; 01009 Amount: §3,522.50
Releasing N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Group:
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 9/23/2010

AP Notes:
Youchered by: M
Return Check ~
to: Payee
Voucher Month: g o) J,

¥

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4808

9/23/2010

5

[O

I/




Attachment 3
Tab 4

Redacted
Page 27 of 45

m n Management Applications Consulting, Inc. InV o i ce
( 1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 %& A 05’477 :
s | Reading, PA 19609-1157 Date Invoice #
Bill To Ship To
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
. Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service
4 Weeks Ended 8/27/10
P/IO # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec, COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount
mes L. Harrison
wl M. Normand
ichael T. Normand
scretarial Services R
ECIEIVIE
SEP 23
ACCOUNTS PAYAELE
e
e Rove FIR Plod et
#/ 522.50
jo 2o 00 €O 18X 07 1%
%/é(é q./ 2 [~ /0
Total $3,522.50




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
August-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES Rate Case

Redacted
Page 28 of 45

| Date Hours Task Description !
8/6/10 . Jraft partial responses to Staff4, email P Normand
8/11/10 ‘Inish drafting responses to Staff-4
Total

1




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
August 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. O. #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Respond to data requests.

Redacted
Page 29 of 45




Attachment 3

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
August 2010
Michael Normand
Unitil Service Corp.
W, O. #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design
Date Time Description
8/13/10 Data request responses.
8/16/10 Data request responses.

_ TOTAL HOURS

Redacted
Page 30 of 45




Attachment 3

Tab 4
oo, 0 0
¢ Unitil
S Gl 1]
Ship To: ’ ‘ Bill To:

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Redacted

Page 31 of 45
Saton 70280804208 ! [ / [

Requisition: 70508

Invoice: 20101112

CHK

Order Date: Requisitioner:
11/9/2010 Megan Wallace
------------ Allocation «=---w------
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N  102000001820307 $726.25 EA  $726.25
Invoice Total: - $726.25
; Invoice
: 6.2
invoice Number: 20101112 Amount: $726.25
Releasing Recei .
eceiving Group: N/A
Group: N/A 9 P
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart 11/9/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: /f\)
Return Check to: |Payee
Voucher Month: {\/ oV
11/10/2010

http://webops.uniti\.com/ups/batchﬂreq“_report.asp?batch=5042




Attachment 3
Tab 4

Redacted
. Page 32 of 45
mu( Management Applications Consulting, Inc. anOice
1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 _¢7 4 70508 ,
e | Reading, PA 19609-1157 & Date Invoice #
LN, 232293083 , / / 10 11/5/2010 | 20101112
| (> T
Bill To Ship To
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West T A=A
Hampton, NH 03842 T N EE T
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart

Manager Regulatory Service

‘f\l

5 Weeks Ended 10/29/10

v
ACCOUNTE pAVIRLE

P/IO # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec, COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount
Paul M. Normand
Secretarial Services
0 i
. #; P / ATH W

Ropeos>

10 ’/(9 eooe /tffz 0; o7 #72é25 '
'-_-—__—__.___’/
—
% /Z J-9—/0
Total $726.25




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
October 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. O. #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Data request review.

Redacted
Page 33 of 45




Attachment 3
Tab 4

& Unitil

Ship To:

Ordered From;

Redacted

Page 3a0drle)

JaYE;

Batch: 102805293UPS
Requisition: 72887
Invoice: 20101210

CHK

Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.
1103 ROCKY DR
STE 201
READING , PA 18609
Order Date: Requisitioner:
12/23/2010 Megan Wallace B
meeenmeeemem Allocation —-—eeeen-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num AW-C  Dist, Amount Unit  Sub
1 1 UES Elec COS/Rate Deslgn N 102000001820307 $8,941,25 EA  $8,941.25
Invoice Total: $8,941.25
Invoice Number: 20101210 Invoice Amount; $8,941.25
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group! N/A
Approvals;
1 - Frederick Stewart 12/23/2010
AP Notes: .
Vouchered by: W
Return Check to:  |Payee
Voucher Month: @’w
12/27/2010

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report. asp?batch=5293




Attachment 3

Redacted
Tab 4 Page 35 of 45
mn Management Applications Consulting, Inc. | nVOice
( 1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 _g # 79887 .
s | Reading, PA 19609-1157 ‘ﬁb . Date Invoice #
LN, 23.2293083 D | Z/ 73/ [0 12/10/2010 | 20101210
Bill To -Ship To
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service
4 Weeks Ended 11/26/10
P/IO# Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount

Gary L. Goble

James L. Harrison

Paul M, Normand

Michael T. Normand

Secretarial Services

A
kvﬂ/ﬂ g
i § gzt
M p ?/0 ) 7 f
g2 70
@ /"
10 20 %7 -~
Rl
Total $8,941.25




Attachment 3
Tab 4

Gary Goble

Redacted
Page 36 of 45

Work Order No. 201002 - Unitil Energy Systems New Hampshire Electric Rate Case

Date

Task

. October 30, 2010
_.October 31, 2010

November 1, 2010
. November 2, 2010

Noyember 4, 2010
November 8, 2010
..November 6, 2010
November 7, 2010
November 6, 2010
November 9, 2010

November 10, 2010
November 12, 2010
November 13, 2010
November 14, 2010
. November 16, 2010
.. November 17, 2010
November 18, 2010
_November 19, 2010
. November 20, 2010,
November 21, 2010
November 22, 2010

_ November 23, 2010
November 24, 2010

_November 25, 2010

_ November 26, 2010
November 27, 2010

" November 28, 2010|

Phone discussions w/ P. Normand and J, Harrison re case issues and direction for rebuttal testimony. Read
McCluskey and Traum testimonies,

Review Mc¢Cluskey testimony. Review and edit data requests. Review materials from J. Harrison,

Revigw malerlals. Discussions w/ J. Harrlson. .~
Review testimonies. Begin draft of P. Normand rebuttal testimony.

Draft P. Normand rebuttal testimony. Telephone discussions wi J. Harmrison.
Draft P. Normand rebuttal testimony. Telephone discusslons w/ J. Harrison.
Draft P, Normand rebuttal testimony.

IFinish first draft of P, Normand rebutial testimony and email to J. Harrison for review.

Review P. Normand comments and make edits to draft rebuttal testimony. Email to K. Asbury and G. Epler.
Telephone discussion w/ M. Normand, Reviewfiles.

Time Logs Nov 2010

UNITIL201002 11/30/2010 Page 1 of 1




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 37 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
November-10
James L. Harrison

Work Order: 201002
Description: UES Rate Case

| Date  Hours Task Description |
Review intervenor testimony, outline rebuttal, conference calf with G Goble,
11/9/10 dentify corrections to MCS '
11/10/10 Draft McCluskey data request, review position papers in 86 generic case
11/15/10 Conference call, email G Goble and P Normand

11/19/10

Send comments on draft rebuttal to G Goble
Total




Redacted
t3
:;t:\zhmel‘l Page 38 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,
Professional Services
November 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W, O, #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Rebuttal testimony.




Redacted
:ttbazhment 3 Page 39 of 45
a

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,
Professional Services
November 2010
Michael Normand
Unitil Service Corp.

W. O, #201002 UES Electric Cost of Service and Rate Design

Date Description

Time
11/23/10 L Assistance in drafting testimony, and updating model to create a rebuttal
version,




Attachment 3
Tab 4 ' Redactegl £10

Page 40 of 45

Iprd

NG Batch: 102805424UPS
t,M ) l }nltll Requisition: 74334
<) Invoice: 20110112

CHK

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy-Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC,

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Qrder Date: Requisitioner.

1/24/2011 Megan Wdllace J

B Allocation «-«s==enrer-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit  Sub

1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $585.00 EA $585.00

Invoice Total: $585.00

Invoice Invoice
20110112 585.00
Number: 0 Amount: \

Releasing __
: N/A
Group: N/A Receiving Group: /

Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 1/25/2011

AP Notes.

Vouchered by: Ow

Return Check to: |Payee

Voucher Month: d ar

hitp:/ /webops.unl’ril.com/ups/bcfch*req,report.osp?bo’rch=5424 1/25/2011




Attachment 3
Tab 4 i

Redacted
Page 41 of 45

| 7@5* 7434
Management Applications Consulting, Inc, .
M| angermers Arete 9 /241 Invoice
1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 ,
st | Roading, PA 19609-1157 Date Invoice #
Bill To Ship To

Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West -

Hampton, NH 03842 ‘-\ [E=ECI= A/

Attn: Frederick J. Stewart ‘D ’ a
Manager Regulatory Service , '
UL AN 25 2 |
u :
ACC UL T PA E
S Weeks Ended 12/31/10
P/IO # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount
Paul M. Normand

Total $585.00




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 42 of 45

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC,
Professional Services
December 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. O, #201002 UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Review testimony and prepare draft rebuttal.




Redacted o
Attachment 3 Pa N 3 6F 95 G4

Tab 4 C;‘(”

Wi Rt Batch: 102805497UPS
S Unltll Requisition: 75005
' | Invoice: 20110208
Ship To: Bill To: CHK

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Order Date: Requisitioner;
2/8/2011 Megan Wallace

------------ Allocation «---------u-
Line Gty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

1 1 UES Elec. COS/Rate Design N 102000001820307 $1,660.00 EA  $1,560.00

Invoice Total: $1,560.00

Invoice Invoice
110208

Number: 2011020 Amount:

Releasing

Group:

Approvals:

$1,560,00

N/A Receiving Group: N/A

1 - Frederick Stewart 2/8/2011

AP Notes;

Vouchered by: /;\,\/

Return Check
to:

Youcher Month: }é\b

Payee

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5497 2/9/2011




Attachment 3
- Tab 4

¢

Management Applications Consulting, Inc.

Redacted
Page 44 of 45

1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 # 06' lnvo.lce
Reading, PA 19609-1157 %ez 750 Date Invoice #
2/2/2011 20110208
T.I.N. 23-2293083
[WD ;L/ 8 [ I
Bill To Ship To
Unitil Service Corp,
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service
4 Weeks Ended 1/28/11
P/O # Terms Project
Net 10 Days 201002 Unitil, UES Elec. COS/Rate Design
Hours Description Rate Amount
Paul M. Normand
ST o
F h "\\“ ;V //\II:\]\’ .
- 2 ?,A,/ .
W7
A é'@ / e
/W ( fwv 000
ro307 108
o0 /
Z Fra
Total $1,560.00




Attachment 3

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTIN G, INC.
Professional Services
January 2011
Paul Normand
Unitil Service Corp.,
W. 0. #201002

UES Cost of Service and Rate Design

Time Description

Rate design efforts — settlement,

T
Redacted

Page 45 of 45




Tab 4
Depreciation



Attachment 3
Tab 4

Redacted
Page 1 of 22

G ® ttl Batch: 102803861UPS
DN l l Requisition: 60506
%) nl 1 Invoice: 20100333

CHK

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING , PA 19609

Order Date; Requisitioner:

| 3902010 Megan Wallace

J

——— Allocation =--—-s-weee

Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec. Depr St @ 12/31/09 N 102000001820307 $2,206.25 EA  $2,206.25

Invoice Total:

$2,206.25

Invoice Number: 20100333 Invoice Amount: $2,206.25

Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group:

Approvals:

N/A

1 - Frederick Stewart 3/9/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: /j-\/

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month:

MNay—

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=3861

3/10/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

1103 ROCKY Drive, Suite 201
Reading, PA 19609-1157

T.LN. 23-2293083

mu( Management Applications Consulting, Inc.

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

3/5/2010

20100333

Bill To

Ship To

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Atin: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

v/@eg # L0506

D 3fafio

4 Weeks Ended 2/26/10

P/O # Terms

Project

Net 10 Days 301003 Unitil, UES Elec Depr St @12/31/09

Hours Description

Rate

Amount

M: Normand
y E. Stefan
starial Services

[ fhovis Foe PHYHET
Jo 20 0000 1938 o7

{//4& 370

Total

$2,206,25

Allocation

Redacted
Page 2 of 22




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 4 Page 3 of 22

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

February 2010
Marcy Stefan
Unitil Service Corp.
W. O, #301003 UES Electric Depreciation Study @ 12/31/09
DATE HOURS DESCRIPTION
2/5/10 Set up data request, information request and sample plant history files.
2/9/10 Discuss data request and sample files with Tressa Northrop.
2/16/10 Received plant hiétory data, printed and reviewed.
2/17/10 Received plant history data, printed and reviewed. Convert plant
history data.
2122/10 Convert plant history data.
2/26/10 Convert plant history data.
TOTAL HOURS




Redacted
::bazhment ? Page 4 of 22

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
February 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #301003 UES Depreciation Study

Time Description

Review last study details and data from Tressa and marginal detail
needed




Attachment 3
Tab 4

& Unitil

Ship To:

Unitit Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING , PA 19609

Order Date:

Redacted

L»{ ’ 7’7] pdotP of 44

Batch: 122804050UPS
Requisition: 62160
invoice: 20100430

CHK

Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp.

Attn: Purchasing

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Requisitioner:

4/16/2010

Megan Wallace

Line Qty Description
1 1 UES Elec. Depr St @ 12/31/09

mmmmemm—m—e AlfOCELHON e
Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit

N 102000001820307 $21,848.75 EA

Sub
$21,848.76

Invoice Total: $21,848.75

Invoice Number; 20100430

Invoice Amount: $21,848.75

Releasing Group: N/A

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:
1 - Karen Asbhury

4/16/2010

AP Notes:

L

Vouchered by:

Return Check to:  [Payee

Voucher Month:

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4050

4/20/2010




Attachment 3

Tab 4

1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201

m u( Management Applications Consulting, Inc.
s~~~ 1Reading, PA 19609-1157

T.IN. 23-2293083

Bill To

‘Unitil Service Corp,
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J, Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

4 Weeks Ended 3/26/10

# 20

dJrof10

Redacted
Page 6 of 22

Invoice

Date

Imvoice #

4/2/2010

20100430

Ship To

P/IO#

Terms

Project

Net 10 Days 301003 Unitil, UES Elec Depr St @12/31/09

Hours

Description

Rate I

Paul M, Normand
James H. Aikman
Michael J. Morganti
Marcy E. Stefan
Secretarial Services

Amount

Total

$21,848.75




Attachment 3

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
March 2010
Paul Normand
Unitil Serviée Corp.
W. 0. #301003

UES Depreciation Study

Time Description

Analyze results of study for each account. Prepare account

-ecommendations. Prepare draft report to Company. Review
workpapers to file.

Redacted
Page 7 of 22




Attachment 3 Redacted
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MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

March 2010
James Aikman'
Unitil Service Corporation
W. O, #301003 UES Electric Rate Case Depreciation Study
Date Time Description
3/11/10 Enter/Evaluate COR/Salvage.
3/12/10 Enter/Evaluate COR/Salvage.
3/13/10 Enter/Evaluate COR/Salvage.
3/14/10 Enter/Evaluate COR/Salvage.
3/26/10 Review first draft Normand depreciation study and testimony;

redline comments.

Total:




Attachment 3

Redacted
Tab 4 Page 9 of 22
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
March 2010
Michael Morganti
Unitil Service Corporation

W. O. #301003 UES Electric Rate Case Depreciation Study

Date Time Description

3/10/10 Reviewing and discussing additions to plant and deduction to

depreciation reserve for Cost of Removal.
3/18/10 Checking depreciation summary schedule.

__ TOTAL HOURS




Attachment 3 . Redacted
Tab 4 Page 10 of 22

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

March 2010
Marcy Stefan
: Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #301003 UES Electric Depreciation Study @ 12/31/09
DATE HOURS v DESCRIPTION

Week of:

3/5-3/13/10 ) Convert SPR plant history. Process update data and create database @
12/31/09.

3/14-3/20/10 ) Perform SPR-BAL analysis on database by plant account. Print all
reports. Record SPR-BAL analyses statistics, Run theoretical
reserves for each plant account. Create whole life depreciation
schedule with amortization of reserve variance @ 12/31/09. Create
accrual rate comparison schedule @ 12/31/09. Calculate COR rate in
accrual rate.

3/21-3/2710 Rerun theoretical reserve on one account and correct both schedules.
TOTAL HOURS




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 4 Ppagd Y ¥i2fi2

&4

(f?““ﬂ ® @ Batch: 102804185UPS
N }}' ltl Requisition: 63186
e Invoice: 20100526

CHK

Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC.

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Or_der Date: Requisitioner:
5/11/2010 Megan Wallace

— Allocation —---semreen
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub

1 1 - UES Elec Depreciation Study N 102000001820307 $5,910.00 EA  $5,910.00

Invoice Total: $5,910.00

Invoice Number: 20100526 Invoice Amount: $5,910.00
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 5/11/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: O\’\/

Return Check to:  |Payee

Voucher Month: m a . /

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4185 5/12/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

Management Applications Consulting, Inc.

Redacted
Page 12 of 22

Invoice

1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201 7, ,# (,3/8( - :
Reading, PA 19609-1157 Date Invoice #
LN, 232203083 g//// 7 5/62010 | 20100526
Bill To Ship To
Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn; Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service
5 Weeks Ended 4/30/10
PIO# Terms Project
Net 10 Days 301003 Unitil, UES Elec Depr St @12/31/09
Hours Description Rate Amount
In-Scope:
Paul M., Normand
Marcy E. Stefan
Secretarial Services 5
Out-of-Scope:
Paul M. Normand
Marcy E. Stefan
Mreoves R Ppymai”
/8 20 O° eo (82 O3 a7 m
,—*_”
/% 5=/l
Total $5,910.00




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
April 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp,
- W. 0. #301003 UES Depreciation Study

Time Description

Finalize accrual schedule calculations.
Finalize report and support data.

Review/prepare workpapers for filing.

Redacted
Page 13 of 22
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Tab 4

W. 0. #301003

Date

Week of 4/05/10-
4/09/10

Total:

Time

Redacted
Page 14 of 22

Professional Services
April 2010
Marcy Stefan
Unitil Energy Systems Inc.

Depreciation Study @ 12/31/09

Description

|

Review depreciation study report and testimony. Email report and
testimony to Tressa Northrop. Begin to prepare work papers. Finish
work papers and email to Tressa Northrop.

5/5/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

S Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC,

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING , PA 19809

Redacted

Page 15 of 22
rage 701 1UZ

Batch: 102804678UPS

Requisition: 67348

Invoice: 20100826

CHK

Order Date; Requisitioner:
| 8242010 Megan Wallace ]
rwmememeeve AllOCAtION —ereee e
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num Dist, Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec. Depr St @ 12/31/09 N 102000001820307 $6,054.26 EA  $6,054.26
Invoice Total: $6,064.26
Invoice Number; 20100826 Invoice Amount: $6,054.26
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals: )
1 - Frederick Stewart 8/24/2010
AP Notes:
Vouchered by: d\,v
Return Check to: Payee
Voucher Month: @/(/LC/I
J
8/25/2010

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=4678

Riem




Attachment 3
Tab 4

| m n Management Applications Consulting, Inc,
( 1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201
M | Reading, PA 19609-1157

T.IN. 23-2293083

Bill To

Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842
Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

5 Weeks Ended 7/30/10

Redacted
Page 16 of 22

Invoice

%@ # 073 L/X Date

Invoice #

20100826

?/24//0 8/6/2010

Ship To ﬂ E@EUWEW

L/
“-ﬁ AUG 25 2010

U

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PIO# Terms Project
Net 10 Days 301003 Unitil, UES Elec Depr St @12/31/09
Hours Description Rate Amount
Paul M. Normand
Marcy E. Stefan
Secretarial Services
Subtotal - All Professional Services
Transportation Expense
Meals Expense f . b
[
ot P’wﬂﬁj’/ #(1,04 /
0
HP&oY o
\%®
o0
12) /]
o ¥°
g/ -24 ~(0
Total $6,054.26




Attachment 3
Tab 4

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services
July 2010
Paul Normand

Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #301003 UES Depreciation Study

Time Description

Respond to data requests from Staff and OCA.
Technical conference in Concord, NH.
Review filed testimony and data responses.

Redacted
Page 17 of 22
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MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.

Professional Services

July 2010
Marcy Stefan
Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #301003 UES Electric Depreciation Study @ 12/31/09
DATE HOURS DESCRIPTION
Week ending:
7/9/10 , Responding to data requests.
7/16/10 Responding to data requests.

TOTAL HOURS




Tapa o B ogE 100k baU
,Q] 3/
7 'YK Batch: 102805293UP%
g, 3 Unltll Requisition; 72885
i) Invoice: 20101224
Ship To: Bill To: ' CHK

Unltil Energy Systems

Ordered From:
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS
CONSULTING INC,

1103 ROCKY DR

STE 201

READING, PA 19609

Order Date: Requisitioner;
| 1212312010 Megan Wallace

—emeenn - Allocation «-------~ -
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
1 1 UES Elec Depreciation Study @12/31/09 N 102000001820307 $1,351.26 EA  $1,351.25

invoice Total: $1,351.25

Invoice Number: 20101224 Invoice Amount: $1,351.25
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group; N/A
Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 12/23/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by: d\//

Return Check to:  {Payee

Voucher Month; Q@(/

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=5293 12/27/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 4

T.LN, 23-2293083

mu Management Applications Consulting, Inc.
( 1103 Rocky Drive, Suite 201
e e i

Reading, PA 19609-1157

&%ﬁ 79885
//?’)D /z/za/lo

Bill To

Unitil Service Corp,
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 038

42

Attn: Frederick J. Stewart
Manager Regulatory Service

4 Weeks Ended 11/26/10

Redacted
Page 20 of 22

Invoice

Date Invoice #

12/10/2010 20101224

Ship To

P/O #

Terms

Project

Net 10 Days

301003 Unitil, UES Elec Depr St @12/31/09

Hours

Description

Rate | Amount

James H, Aikman
Marcy E, Stefan

Secretarial Services

Mp/wz/a’b

35/,25/
)0 do 0229 /ééf—‘-;——m ﬂ////

%/ﬁz /;',z;w

Total $1,351.25




Redacted
:;t:zhmel‘lt 3 Page 21 of 22

MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
November 2010
James Aikman

Unitil Service Corporation

W. 0. #301003 - UES Electric Rate Case Depreciation Study

Date Time Description

11/17/10 Rebut Cunningham’s net salvage and draft Paul Normand’s rebuttal
testimony.

Total:




Attachment 3

Redacted
Page 22 of 22

Tab 4
MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS CONSULTING, INC.
Professional Services
November 2010
Marcy Stefan
Unitil Service Corp.
W. 0. #301003 UES Electric Depreciation Study @ 12/31/09
DATE HOURS DESCRIPTION
11/10/10 Review Cunningham testimony with Paul Normand.
11/17/10 Gather information and assist James Aikman with first draft of
rebuttal,
TOTAL HOURS




Tab 5



———“——mhwreﬁrr : Redacted
Tab 5 Page 1 of 19

(p"’m L N ] Batch: 122803986UPS
5:, «‘s‘ Unl " Requisition: 61648
S T

' : " Invoice: 0004268

CHK
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.
6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing
Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West
Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (603) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
(603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667
Ordered From:
CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS
293 BOSTON POST RD WEST
SUITE 500 .
MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752
Order Date: , Requisitioner;
L 4/6/2010 Megan Wallace
Allocation
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist. Amount Unit ‘Sub
1 1 Professional Services provided during February N 102000001820307 $5,785.13 EA  $5,785.13
2010
Invoice Total: $5,785.13

Invoice Number: 0004268 Inveice Amount; $5,785.13
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Karen Asbury 4/6/2010
AP Notes:

Vouchered by: W '

Return Check to:  |Payee

Voucher Month: W

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=3986 4/7/2010




e ttachment 3

Tab 5

- .aENER_GYADwsoRs | |
' Kéren Asbuty l , @

Ditectot, Regulatory Setvices
Unitil Setvice Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Redacted
Page 2 of 19

,,@6# LleH8

/610

RE: Invoice No: 0004268, dated March 25, 2010; Unitil NH Electric Decoupling

Professional Services from February 1, 2010 to February 28, 2010

Dear Ms. Asbury:

I am writing this letter to confirm the discussion that we had on April 1, 2010 concerning the above-
referenced invoice from Concentric Energy Advisors. As I explained to you yesterday, the following

activities were erroneously chatged to this project:

1. Tuesday, February 16, 2010. Project 02584, Hours: 1.25; Desctiption: Prepate
participate in meeting with M. Collin on UES, FG&E rate cases.

for and

¢ I determined thatl FG&E matters; we will reduce the

UES invoiced am:

2. Priday, February 19, 2010. Description: Ptepare and send
Gtanite rate case project scop . :

e [ determined that t}nq tima chauld nat havae heen charged to Unitl; we will reduce the

UES invoiced amoun

In summaty, concerning Invoice No: 0004268, dated March 25, 2010, please pay the adjusted
invoice amount of $5,785.13. This adjusted invoice amount is equal to the initial invoice amount,

$6,146.38, less the deduction for a total 01

‘ hat was incotrectly in|_Iuded i the Match 25, ZUTU HivoIce.

I am sotry that I made these invoicing etrors; I appreciate your patience and understanding.

Sincerely, PECE L
I
£

James Simpson

Vice President

DUNTS PAYE! 1

) EL@C:U\WPA(!

U

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

293 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST, SUITE 00 ¢ MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 » TEL 508.263.6200 ¢

FAX 508.303.3290




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 5 _ Page 3 of 19

Matrch 26, 2010

Karen Asbury

Unitil Setvice Corporation
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Subject: Invoice #4268
Deat Ms. Asbury:

Please find attached Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc.’s invoice for professional setvices
provided duting the month of February 2010 on the Electric Decoupling assignment.
Please remit payment within 30 days to “Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc.” at the
following address:

293 Boston Post Road West
Suite 500

Marlborough, MA 01752
Attention: David Clanton

Concentric invoices include a summaty of billable expenses that include overnight
delivery charges copler charges, long distance chatges and any associated travel. If you
would like to view these charges in mote detail, please contact either David Clanton ot
me at (508) 263-6200 and we will be happy to forward the detail associated with project
expenses. Thank you.

Sincetely,
Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc.

James Simpson

Vice President

Attachment

293 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST, SUITE 500 » MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 s TEL 508.263.6200 » FAX §08.303.3290




Redacted

Attachment 3
Page 4 of 19

Tab 5

: Invmce

@ ‘ENERGY ADVISORS

March 25, 2010
Invoice No: 0004268

Karen Asbury

Unitil Service Corporation
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842

Engagement  02584.00 _ Unitil NH Electric Decoupling
rofessional Services from Feb 14,2010 to February 28, 201
Professional Personnel

Hnriire Rata Amnaing

Vice President
Project Manager
Assistant Consultant
Totals
Total Labor ' 6,075.38

Reimbursabie Expenses
Billable Travel Expenses
Total Reimbursables 67.00

Unit Billing
Copies
Black & White Copies February 2010 50.0 Coples @ 0.08 4.00
Total Units 4,00 4,00

Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date

Labor 6,075.38 0.00 6,076.38
Limit 30,227.00
Remaining ' 24,151.62

Total this Invoice $6,146.38

For billing inquiries, please call us at (508) 263-6200 ext. 6268
Taxpayer ID: 01-0568063

293 BosTON POST ROAD WEST, SUITE 500 * MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 « Tii. 508.263.6200 « Fax 508.303.3290



Attachment 3

Redacted

Tab 5 Page 5 of 19
Billing Backup Tuesday, March 23, 2010
Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc, ‘ Involce 0004268 Dated 3/25/10 4:29:52. PM

Engagement  02584.00 Unitil NH Electric Decoupling
Professional Personnel ‘
Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Simpson, James 2/16/10 ‘
Prepare for and participate in meeting with M Collin on UES,
FG&E rate cases.
Simpson, James 217110
Prepare UES mesting notes.
Simpson, James 2/18/10
Prepare UES meeting notes, tasks. Make final revisions to.
Grid meeting notes and distribute. Prepare and send
summary of UES rate case projects to M Collin.
Simpson, James 21910
Research UES rate case issues. Prepare and senoGranne
rate case project scope email to M Collin.
Simpson, James 2/22/10
Research and plan UES tasks. Prepare UES fask issues.
Simpson, James 212410
Discuss UES project, data requests with J Lieberman.
Simpson, James 2/25/10 ‘
Prepare edits to data requests to UES. Sendto J
Lieberman.
Project Manager
Lieberman, Julie ‘ 2/25110
Develop list of UES data requests, staffing requests, and
distribute
Assistant Consultant
Hyzak, Kevin * 2/1210 |
Research on approved NH rate designs/trackers
Totals
Total Labor 6,076.38
Reimbursable Expenses
Billable Travel Expenses
EX 0001196 2/16/10 Simpson, James 67.00
Total Reimbursables 67.00 67.00
Unit Billing
Copies
Black & White Copies February 2010 50.0 Copies @ 0.08 4.00
Total Units 4.00 4.00
Total this report $6,146,38

293 BosTton Posr Roap West, SUITE 500 » MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 « Tri 508.263.6200 * Fax 508.303.3290




Attachment 3 . Redacted

(o @ ;0 Batch: 122804122UPS
{ ‘

A Unltll Requisition: 62704
=) : Invoice: 4319

. . CHK

Ship To: Bill To:

Unitil Service Corp. Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West Attn: Purchasing

Hampton, NH 03842 6 Liberty Lane West

Phone: (603) 772-0775 Fax: (608) 773-6605 Hampton, NH 03842
. (603)773-6467 fax: (603)773-6667

Ordered From:

CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS

293 BOSTON POST RD WEST

SUITE 500 )

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752

Order Date: Requisitioner:
4/29/2010 Megan Wallace
commmm—me— AllOCALION —memmmee—
‘me Qty Description Tax Acct Num AW-C Dist. Amount Unit Sub
« 1 Professional Services provided during March N 102000001820307 $21,230.30 EA  $21,230.30
2010 onthe Cost of Service Support
~ assignment,
Invoice Total: $21,230.30

Invoice Number: 4319 Invoice Amount: $21,230.30

Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 4/29/2010
AP Notes:
VYouchered by: Uu

Return Check to:  |Payee

Voucher Month: W

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req _report.asp?batch=4122

~

Tab 5 Vs \| \ Page Bwfd9 ! U:
\

~
A

4/30/2010




Attachment 3 Redacted
Tab 5 Page 7 of 19

April 16, 2010

Mark Collin

Unitil Setvice Cotporation
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Subject: Invoice #4319
Dear Mt. Collin:
Please find attached Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc.’s invoice for professional services

provided during the month of Matrch 2010 on the Cost of Setvice Support assignment.
Please remit payment within 30 days to “Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc” at the

Matlborough, MA 01752
Attention: David Clanton l

following addtess: . —
293 Boston Post Road West (DJ{ , :';

Suite 500 - " I

o

)

Concentric invoices include a summary of billable expenseg A iRlidd tOvrgﬂgf;t) o
delivery charges, copier charges, long distance charges and any associated travel. If you
would like to view these charges in more detail, please contact either David Clanton ot

me at (508) 263-6200 and we will be happy to forward the detail associated with project
expenses. Thank you,

Sincerely, |
Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc,

(‘ oo D, @/mﬁw@/«u » p‘””j/r
Jumes Suon MoV 2230
7

Attachment

293 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST, SUITE §00 » MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 » TEL 508.263.6200 ¢ FAX 508.303.3290
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Invoice

April 14, 2010
Engagement No: 02584.00
involce No: 0004319

Mark Collin

Unitil Corp

6 Liberty Ln W
Hampton, NH 03842

Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support
rofession rvices f March 01, 2010 to March 31, 201

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Project Manager
Consultant
Totals
Total Labor
Unit Billing
Copies
Black & White Copies March 2010 285.0 Copies @ 0.08 22.80
Total Units 22,80
Billing Limits . - | Current Prior To-Date
Labor 27,282.88
Limit \—‘ 30,227.00
Remaining 2,944 .12
Total this Invoice $
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0004268 3/25/2010 361.25
Total 361.25
Total Now Due $21,591.55
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Labor 21,207.50 6,075.38 27,282.88
Expense 0.00 67.00 67.00
Unit 22.80 4,00 26.80
Totals 21,230.30 6,146.38 27,376.68

For billing inquiries, please call us at (508) 263-6200 ext. 6268
Taxpayer ID: 01-0568063

293 BosToN PostT ROAD WEST, Stttk 500 « MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 ¢« Ti1. 508.263.6200 ¢ Fax 508.303.3290




Attachment 3 Redacted

Tab 5 Page 9 of 19
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support Invoice 0004319
Bllhng Backup Wednesday, April 14, 2010
Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc. Invoice 0004319 Dated 4/14/2010 4:14:51 PM
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support
Professionat Personnel

Hours Rate Amount

Vice President

Simpson, James 3/2/2010 \
Discuss spreadsheet organization with J Lieberman (UES)

Simpson, James 3/3/2010

Prepare and send email to M Collin on UES project organization. Prepare
and send emall to J Lieberman concerning UES project oraanization.

Simpson, James 3/4/2010
Discuss Unitil storm preparedness actions with C Dixon, J Lieberman,
Simpson, James 3/5/2010 |

Participate in call with R Francazio, T Northrup, J Lieberman on storm
response costs.
Simpson, James 3/11/2010
Discuss UES profolrma adjustments with J Lieberm
adjustments with J Lieberman. Review UES data
Simpson, James 3/12/2010
Prepare UES analyses. Prepare and send analysis and explanation to
Dickson, M Collin. Prepare for conference call (UES Rate case)
Participate in call. Discuss UES rate case with Mario Di Valentino
Simpson, James 3/15/2010
Discuss UES rate case issues with Operations people.
Simpson, James 3/16/2010
Review Granite State Rep VMP materials. Discuss UES rate case issues
with J Lieberman, J Nowak.
Simpson, James : 3/1712010 J:
Review Granite State El REP, VMP. Review UES REP framework.
Research. Prepare edits to J Lieberman REP VMP approach. Prepare
and send email to UES team.
Simpson, James 3/22/2010 |
Review draft Collin testimony. Make comments and edits. Prepare and
send to J Lieberman. Discuss Operations testimony with T Meissner.
Discuss with M Collin. Discuss M Collin testimony and analysis with J
Lieberman
Simpson, James 3/24/2010
Research NH cost recovery issues. Prepare and sendemailto T
Melssner on storm costs. Discuss UES rate case issues with M Collin,

Discuss with J Lieberman. Review documents. Prepare analysis. Review
T Melssner emails and analysis on storm cosis.

UIScuss proforma

Simpson, James 3/25/2010 ’
‘ Make edits to Collin testimony. Discuss UES testimony with J Lieberman,
Simpson, James 3/26/2010 |

Make edits to M Collin testimony. Discuss with M DiValentino. Make

edits to testimony. Discuss adjustments with J Lieberman. Prepare edits

to testimony. Discuss with M DiValentino. Discuss with J Lieberman
Simpson, James 3/2712010

Prepare edits to M Coliin testimony. Review and respond to C Dickson

questions. Discuss with J Lieberman. Prepare edits to M Collin testimony.

Prepare schedules.

Simpson, James 3/28/2010
Prepare edits to M Coliin testimony. Review and revise program

description. Prepare edits to M Collin testimony. Prepare and send draft
to M DiValentino.

Simpson, James 3/29/2010 |

Page 2
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Attachment 3

Redacted

Tab 5 Page 10 of 19
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support Invoice 0004319
Discuss testimony with J Lieberman. Review testimony. Prepare for
conference call, Participate in conference call, Discuss with J Lieberman,
Exchange emalls with T Meissner, M Colfin. Review testimony.
Simpson, James 3/30/2010
Review Collin testimony. Prepare edits. Send to M DiValentino. Review L
McNamara REP VMP tariffs. Research tariffs. Prepare and send emall.,
Review M Collin edits to testimony.
Simpson, James 3/31/2010
Review Collin testimony. Discuss with M DiValenting:
testimony. Prepare edits. Discuss Unitil rate case, schedule with M
DiValentino. Prepare and send emall to M Collin on rate case schedule.
Project Manager
Trogonoski, John 3/24/2010 ‘
Research rate base in other jurisdictions
Consultant
Nowak, Joshua 3/16/2010 ‘
Analysis in support of O&M escalation adjustment
Nowak, Joshua 3/16/2010
Meet with J, Lieberman; revise analysis
Totals g
Total Labor 21,207.50
Unit Billing
Copies
Black & White Copies March 2010 285.0 Copies @ 0.08 22.80
Total Units 22.80 22.80
Total this Report $21,230.30
Page 3
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Attachment 3
Tab 5

& Unitil

Ship To: Bill To:

Unitil Energy Systems

Ordered From:

CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS
293 BOSTON POST RD WEST
SUITE 500

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752

Order Date: Requisitioner:

Redacted
Page 110£19;, |4

6l25

Batch: 102804364UPS
Requisition: 64727
Invoice: 0004365

CHK

6/16/2010 Megan Wallace

——a——

Acct Num
102000001820307

Tax
N

Line Qty Description

1 1 Professional Services provided in April 2010 on
the Cost of Service Support assignment

-— Allocation ~«-~—---—-
A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit

$2,987.27 EA

Sub
$2,087.27

invoice Total: $2,087.27

Invoice Number: 0004365 Invoice Amount: $2,987.27

Releasing Group: NA

Receiving Group: N/A

Approvals:

1 - Frederick Stewart 6/16/2010

AP Notes:

Vouchered by:

e

Return Check to:  |Payee

Voucher Month:

e

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req report.asp?batch=4364

6/16/2010




Attachment 3
Tab 5 Redacted

Page 12 of 19

vélgﬁ w79 %
CWD Q//&//O

\2()\0
June 1, 2010 (,\a\’ B
J,L 3 f.'k’.i‘:‘:{':;l,f\”\lOQOV

T ' S

Matk Collin

Unitil Service Corporation
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Subject: Invoice #4365
Dear Mt. Collin:

Please find attached Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc.’s invoice for professional setvices
provided during the month of Aptil 2010 on the Cost of Service Support assignment.
Please remit payment within WS to “Concenttic Energy Advisors, Inc.” at the
following address:

293 Boston Post Road West
Suite 500

Marlborough, MA 01752
Attention: David Clanton

Concenttic invoices include a summaty of billable expenses that include overnight
delivery chatges, copiet charges, long distance chatges and any associated travel. If you
would like to view these charges in more detail, please contact either David Clanton ot
me at (508) 263-6200 and we will be happy to forward the detail associated with project
expenses. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Concentric Energy Advisots, Inc.

J
b eres®  farmsr

0
4

ﬂOl
0

Attachment 4
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Attachment 3
Tab 5

Invoice

@ ENERGY ADVISORS

Mark Collin

Unitil Corp

6 Liberty Ln W
Hampton, NH 03842

Redacted
Page 13 of 19

May 21, 2010
Engagement No: 02584.00
invoice No: 0004365

Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support
r i I Servi rom April o April 201
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Vice President
Project Manager
Project Assistant
Totals
Total Labor 23,830.82
Reimbursable Expenses
Other Client Blllable Expenses 15.35
Total Reimbursables 15.35 15.35
Unit Billing
Conference call minutes
Conference Call 3/15/10 12:57PM 27.80
Total Units 27.80 27.80
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Labor Tt
Limit
Adjustment
Total this Invoice ( sz,sam?’)
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Labor 2,944 12 27,282.88 30,227.00
Expense , 15.35 67.00 82.35
Unit . 27.80 26.80 54.60
Totals 2,987.27 27,376.68 30,363.95

For billing Ingquiries, please call us at (508) 263-6260 ext. 6268

Taxpayer ID: 01-0568063

203 BostoN PosT RoAD WEST, SUITE 500 + MARLBOROUGH, M

ASSACHUSETTS 01752 ¢ TrI. 508.263.6200 + FAX 508.303.3290




Redacted

Attachment 3 Page 14 of 19
‘Tab 5
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support Invoice 0004365
B'”lng BaCkup Wednesday, May 19, 2010
Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc. Invoice 0004365 Dated 5/21/2010 2:31:52 PM
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support

Professional Personnel
. Hours Rate Amount
Vice President

Simpson, James 4112010 -

Discuss UES testimony with J Lieberman. Prepare and send explanation
of UES step adjustments to S Gelger.

Simpson, James 4/2/2010
Prepare edits to M Collin testimony. Discuss UES rafe case testimony
with J Lieberman. Discuss with M Collin,

Simpson, James 4/3/2010
Review M Collin draft testimony, make edits, send to

Simpson, James 4/4/2010
Review M Collin draft testimony, make edits, send to mrDIValentino.

Simpson, James 4/5/2010 Lv
Review and make edits to T Meissner testimony. Discuss rate case with M
Collin. Discuss with M DiValentino, discuss with P Normand. Discuss with
J Lieberman. Prepare and send email to M DiValentino.,

Simpson, James 4/8/2010 \
Make edits and comments to T Meissner testimony. Discuss revenue
requirement issues with M DiValentino. Discuss Kingston substation with
K Sprague. Discuss testimony with T Meissner. Discuss testimony with M
Divalentino. Prepare and send email.

Simpson, James 4/7/2010 L
Prepare revision to T Meissner testimony for step adjustment projects
Make edits to M Collin testimony. Exchange emails with F Stewart on M
Collin testimony. Discuss step adjustments with L McNamara. Discuss
testimony and schedules with J Lieberman.

Simpson, James 4/8/2010
Prepare edits and revisions to M Collin testimony. Di .
DiValentino. Discuss with J Lieberman. Exchange emails with D Chong.
Discuss with M Collin. Prepare edits to M Collin testimony. Review, revise
schedules. Discuss edits w/ B Gardell

Simpson, James 4/9/2010 ‘
Discuss M Collin testimony with D Patch, F Stewart, ‘weviewm
Divalentino emails. Discuss step adjustment with M Collin, M DiValentino,

Prepare and send email to F Stewart,

Project Manager

Lieberman, Julie 4/1/2010 )
Draft and Edit UES Testimony and Exhibits
Lieberman, Julie 4/2/2010 )
Draft and Edit Testimony, incorporate Jim Simpson edits and distribule to
team
Lieberman, Julie 4/5/2010
Make edits to testimony and exhibits
Lieberman, Julle 4/6/2010
Finalize Schedules and Adjustments; Review Withes.—ereorrors
testimony for consistency with M. Collin testimony draft. Distribute
updated exhiblts,
Lieberman, Julie 4/7/2010

Finalize Exhibits, incorporate edits into testimony, review other witnesses
testimonies for consistency

Liebsrman, Julie 4/8/2010
Review Testimony for UES and send out inquiries o
Lieberman, Julie 4/12/2010

Review Final Testimony
Project Assistant

Page 2
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Attachment 3

Redacted
Page 15 of 19

.Tab5s
Engagement 02584.00 Unitil Energy Cost of Service Support Invoice 0004365
Gardell, Briana 4/2/2010

invoice letter
Totals
Total Labor 23,830.82
Reimbursable Expenses
Other Client Billable Expenses
AP 0001504 4/30/2010 American Express / 4/2/10 FedEx to Unitil from 16.35
CEA MA
Total Reimbursables 15.35 16.35
Unit Billing
Conference call minutes
Conference Call 3/16/10 12:57PM 27.80
Total Units 27.80 27.80
Total this Report $23,873.97
Page 3
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Attachment 3
Tab 5

G Unitil

1 i
.. Redacted
lag%ge‘?fs’& 19/ /

Batch: 102804670UPS
Requisition: 67323
Invoice: 0004613

CHK
Ship To: Bill To:
Unitl Energy Systems
Ordered From:
CONCENTRIC ENERGY ADVISORS
293 BOSTON POST RD WEST
SVITE 500
MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752
Order Date: Requisitioner:
8/23/2010 Megan Wallace
wmmsmmeme AllOCALION —oneeem-
Line Qty Description Tax Acct Num A-W-C Dist, Amount Unit Sub
1 1 Professional Services for July 2010 on Costof N 102000001820307 $2,972.25 EA  $2,972.25
Service Support
Invoice Total: $2,972.25
Invoice Number: 0004613 Invoice Amount; $2,972.25
Releasing Group: N/A Receiving Group: N/A
Approvals:
1 - Frederick Stewart

AP Notes:
Vouchered by: d\j
Return Check to: Payee
Voucher Month: @(,L

4

]
http://webops.unitil,com/ups/batch _req report.asp?batch=4670

8/24/2010



Redacted
Attachment 3 Page 17 of 19

Tab 5
-

7&5# L7333
) 82310

August 13,2010

Mark Collin

Unitil Service Corporation
6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

Subject: Invoice #4613
Dear Mt. Collin:

Please find attached Concenttic Energy Advisots, Inc.’s invoice for professional services
provided during the month of July 2010 on the Cost of Service Support assignment.
Please remit payment within 30 days to “Concenttic Energy Advisors, Inc.” at the
following address:

293 Boston Post Road West \N
Suite 500 S m S

Marlborough, MA 01752
Attention: David Clanton

‘Concentric invoices include a summary of bifiie ses that’i s overnight

delivery charges, copier charges, long distance ch@g Cf"a?rgi .

would like to view these charges in mote detail, please conm%ﬁ Javid Clanton ot
me at (508) 263-6200 and we will be happy to forward the detail 258 cibtéd with project
expenses. Thank you. -

Sincerely,
Cofli:ren};tic Energy Advisors, Inc. ?’ & P f{( Q Qy
)
W D, W o
James Simpson M ? V% ¥

Vice President

o | .
Attachment gJ7 ° 7
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Attachment 3

Tab 5
Invoice
August 13, 2010
Engagement No: 02584.00
Invoice No: 0004613
Mark Collin
Unitil Corp
6 Liberty Ln W
Hampton, NH 03842
Engagement 02584.00 Unitit Energy Cost of Service Support
Professi 1 I
Phase 02